live your light

(DE) ACHTUNG!
Vor Beginn der Montagearbeiten lesen Sie bitte
aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise!

(EN) WARNING!
Before assembling, please read carefully the safety
instructions!

(NL) LET OP!
Lees de veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig door voordat u met
de montage begint!

(FR) ATTENTION!
Avant le début des travaux de montage, priére de lire
attentivement les consignes de sécurité

(IT) ATTENZIONE!
Prima di installare leggere attentamente |"avviso di sicurezza!

(ES) ATENCION!

Antes de comencar con los trabajos de montaje leer
detenidamente los avisos de seguridad!

(PL) UWAGA!

Przed przystgpieniem do prac montazowych uwaznie nalezy
przeczyta¢ wskazowki bezpieczenstwa!

(F1) HUOMIO!

Ennen asennustdiden aloittamista pyydamme Teita lukemaan
turvaohjeet huolellisesti!

(CZ) POZOR!

NeZ zacnete provadét montazni prace, prectéte si dikladné
bezpecnostni pokyny!

(RU) BHUMAHMUE!

[lo Hayana MOHTaXHbIX pabT BHUMATENBHO NPOYTUTE 3TN
yKasaHusi 1o TexHuke 6esonacHocTu!

(GR) NPOZOXH!

Mpiv TNV die€aywyn TG cuvapuoAdynong diaBdaaoTe
TTPOCEKTIKA TIG UTTOOEIEEIG ao@aAeiag!

(RO) ATENTIUNE!

A se citi cu atentie Tndicatiile privind siguranta, inainte de
inceperea montarii!

(BG) BHUMAHUE!

MpedW Oa 3anouHeTe pabotute no MoHTaxa npoveTeTe
BHvuMaTenHo ynbTBaHueTo 3a 6e3onacHocT!

(TR) DIKKAT!

Montaja ba®lamadan dnce givenlik talimatnamesini titizlikle
okuyunuz!

Art.-Nr.:R62412106

(HU) FLGYELEM!

A szerelési munkak megkezdésé el6tt figyelmesen olvassa
el a biztonsagi utmutatasokat!

(SV) OBS!

Las sakerhetsanvisningama noga innan du bdrjar med
monteringsarbetena!

(HR) POZOR!

Prije poCetka montaze molimo pozorno procitajte
sigurnosne naputke!

(SL) POZOR!

Prosim,da pred zacetkom montaze,zaradi varnosti preberete
vas navodila,ki so prilozena!

(SK) POZOR!
Pred tym ako za¢nete robit’ montazne prace, precitajte si
dokladne bezpecnostné pokyny!

(PT) CUIDADO!

Antes de iniciar os trabalhos de montagem por favor leia
atentemente os avisos de segurancal

(BA) POZOR!

Prije poCetka montaze molimo pazljivo procitajte
sigurnosne upute!

(LT) DEMESIO!

Norédami saugiai ir teisingai sumontuoti Sviestuv
vadovaukités Sia instrukcija!

(ET) HOIATUS!

Enne monteerimist lugege ohutusjuhised tahelepanelikult
[abi!

(DA) OBS!

Laes sikkerhedsinformationen ngje, for du monterer
produktet!

(NO) ADVARSEL!

Les sikkerhetsinformasjonen ngye for du monterer
produktet!

(LV) UZMANIBU!

Pirms montazas uzmanigi izlasiet droSibas noradijumus!
(SR) UPOZORENUJE!

Prije poCetka montaze, paZljivo procitajte sigurnosne upute!

(UK) NONEPEOXXKEHHA!
Mepen po3bupaHHsam, Oyab nacka, yBakHO Npoyntante
IHCTPYKUii 3 TeXHikn 6e3nekn!
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live your light

Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle(n) der Energieeffizienzklasse(n) F

This product contains light source(s) of energy efficiency class(es) F

Dit product bevat lichtbron(nen) van energiezuinigheid, klasse(n) F

Ce produit contient une/des source(s) lumineuse(s) de classe(s) d'efficacité énergétique F

Questo prodotto contiene fonte/i luminosa/e della/e classel/i di efficienza energetica F

Este producto cuenta con fuente(s) luminosas de eficiencia energética de clase(s) F

Produkt zawiera zrodta $wiatta o klasie(-ach) efektywnosci energetycznej F

Tama tuote sisaltda valolahteita, joiden energiatehokkuusluokka (tai luokat) on (ovat) F

Svételny zdroj/svételné zdroje tohoto produktu je/jsou v energetické tfidé/energetickych tfidach F

370 n3genue coaepXXmMT UCTOYHMKM CBETa C KIlacoM 3Hepronotpebnenns F

AuTtd 1O TTPOIdV TTEPIEXE TTNYES PWTOG TAENG eveEPYEIaKNG atmodoong F

Acest produs contine sursa/surse de lumina cu clasa/clase de eficienta energetica F

To3n NpoAYKT CbAbPXKa CBETNUHEH(HN) N3TOYHKK(UM) € knac(oBe) Ha eHepruiHa edekTuBHocT F

Bu Grinde F enerji verimlilik siniflarina ait 11k kaynaklari bulunmaktadir

Ez atermék F energiahatékonysagi osztalyba tartozé fényforrast tartalmaz

Denna produkt innehaller ljuskallor i energieffektivitetsklass(er) F

Ovaj proizvod ima izvore svjetla energetske ucinkovitosti klase F

Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobne vire razredov energijske ucinkovitosti F

Toto zariadenie obsahuje svetelné zdroje triedy energetickej u€innosti F

Este produto contém uma(s) fonte(s) de luz da(s) classe(s) de eficiéncia energética F

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svjetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

Siame gaminyje naudojamas $viesos $altinis (-iai), priklausantis (-ys) energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasei (-éms) F

See toode sisaldab F klassi(de) energiasaastlikkusega valgusallikat(id)

Dette produkt indeholder lyskilde(r) af energimaerkningsklassern(e) F

Dette produktet inneholder lyskilde(r) til energieffektivitetsklassen(e) F

Sis produkts satur energijas avota(-u) gaismas avotus(-us)

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

Llen Bupi6 micTuTb oykepena cBiTna 3 KNacoMm eHEpProcrnoXunBaHHs F

Reality Leuchten GmbH | Gut Nierhof 17 | D-59757 Arnsberg | www.reality-leuchten.de
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Der Ventilator verfiigt Giber folgende Merkmale sofern diese auf der schematischen Zeichnung gezeigt werden:
Das Produkt darf nicht mit dem Hausmdll entsorgt werden. Das Produkt muss stattdessen am Ende seiner
=m | Lebensdauer zu einer Annahmestelle fiir das Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen Geraten gebracht

werden. Bitte erfragen Sie diese Stelle bei lhrer zustandigen kommunalen Verwaltung. Dies gilt auch fir die ggf.
im Lieferumfang befindlichen Batterien oder Akkus. Entnehmbare Batterien oder Akkus miissen vor der Abgabe
an eine Annahmestelle entfernt werden. Handler sind zur unentgeltlichen Riicknahme des Altgerats verpflichtet.
Altgerdte enthalten haufig sensible personenbezogene Daten. Bitte beachten Sie in Ihrem eigenen Interesse, dass
fir die Léschung der Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeraten jeder Endnutzer selbst verantwortlich ist.

Das Gerat verfugt Gber 2 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.
Das Gerat verfugt Giber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.

Das Gerat verfligt Giber einen Wassertank zum Befeuchten der Raumluft.

Das Gerat ist mit einem Touch Display ausgestattet, was eine komfortable Auswahl der unterschiedlichen
Einstellungen ermoglicht.

Das Gerat verfligt Giber eine Timerfunktion

Das Gerat verfligt Giber eine Oszillationsfunktion, die eine schwingende Bewegung des Ventilators bei
gleichzeitiger Ventilation ermdoglicht.

Der Ventilatorkopf lasst sich in geringem Umfang neigen.

e 7 A
G;f@ | Das Gerét verfligt tiber eine Raumbefeuchtungsfunktion, welche zu einem zusatzlichen Kuhleffekt beitragt.
Il. Sicherheitshinweise

Stecken Sie keine Gegenstande oder Finger durch die Schutzgitter.

Legen Sie keine Gegenstdnde, wie z.B. Kleidungsstiicke auf das Gerat.

Vorsicht bei langen Haaren. Diese kénnen vom Luftstrom angesaugt werden. Halten Sie ausreichend Abstand.

Bewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen fiir die Zukunft auf.

Funktionsbeschreibung ohne Fernbedienung

EIN/AUS: Die Leuchte wird komplett ein- bzw. ausgeschaltet und stellt sich nach dem Wiedereinschalten auf 100%
Helligkeit. Alle vorherigen Einstellungen werden zurlickgesetzt.

Funktionsbeschreibung mit Fernbedienung

1. Nachtlicht

2. Ein/Aus: Ventilator

3. Ein/Aus: Licht

4. & 5. Lichtfarbe: Die Regulierung erfolgt stufenweise. Durch kurzes Driicken lassen sich die einzelnen Stufen ansteuern.
Durch dauerhaftes Driicken der Taste wird die warmste bzw. kdlteste Farbeinstellung schneller erreicht.

6. & 7. Helligkeitsregler: Die Regulierung erfolgt stufenweise. Durch kurzes Driicken lassen sich die einzelnen Stufen
ansteuern. Durch dauerhaftes Driicken der Taste wird das Maximum bzw. Minimum an Helligkeit erreicht.

8. Das Gerat verflgt tGber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.
9. Ruckwaértslauf (Winterbetrieb) / Vorwartslauf (Sommerbetrieb)
10. Einstellung der Betriebszeit (mit H=Stunde) fiir den Ventilator, Timer ist 0.5H,1H,2H
Einmal Driicken: 0.5H
Zweimal Driicken: 1H
Dreimal Driicken: 2H
Viermal Driicken: Timer wird gel6scht. Die Leuchte blinkt zur Bestatigung 1 Mal auf.
11. Modus (Lichtfarbe):
1. Schritt: 2700K/ 2. Schritt: 4000K/ 3. Schritt: 6500K
Technische Informationen
Leistungsaufnahme: 53W (38W /15W)
Serviceverhiltnis: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Ventilator Schallleistungspegel (je Leistungsstufe): 53,56 dB(A)
Max. Volumenstrom: 33,24 m3/min
Leistungsaufnahme im Standby: 0,5 W
Max. Luftgeschwindigkeit (je Stufe): 2,3 m/s



The fan has the following features as long as they are shown on the schematic drawing:
The product may not be disposed of with household waste. Always take the product to a collection point for the
=m | recycling of electrical and electronic equipment at the end of its service life. Please enquire about this point at

your responsible municipal administration. The same also applies to any batteries or rechargeable batteries that
may be included in the scope of delivery. Any removable batteries or rechargeable batteries must be removed
before being taken to a collection point. Dealers are obliged to take back the old appliance free of charge. Old
appliances often contain sensitive personal data. For your own sake, please note that each end user is
responsible for deleting the data on the old appliances to be disposed of.

The device has 2 different output levels.
The device has 3 different output levels.

The device has a water tank for humidifying the room air.

The device is equipped with a touch display, which allows easy selection of the different settings.

The device has a timer function
The device is equipped with an oscillation function that allows the fan to oscillate with simultaneous ventilation.

The fan may be tilted to a small extent.

Cj ] The device has a room humidifying function which contributes to an additional cooling effect.
AN S

1. nS;afety information
Do not poke any objects or fingers through the protective screens.
Do not place any objects, such as clothing, on the device.

Be careful with long hair. These can be sucked in by the air flow. Keep sufficient distance.

Keep all safety instructions and instructions for future reference.

Description of how the light works without the remote control unit

ON/OFF: The light is switched on/off completely.

After being switched on again it adjusts to 100% brightness. All previous settings are reset.

Description of how the light works with the remote control unit

1. Night light

2. On/Off: Fan

3. On/Off: Light

4. & 5. Light color: The regulation takes place in stages. The individual levels can be controlled by briefly pressing the
button. The warmest or coldest color setting is reached more quickly by pressing the key continuously.

6. & 7. Brightness regulator: The adjustment takes place in stages. By pressing for a short period, it is possible to control
the individual stages. Pressing the button permanently results in the maximum or minimum brightness being reached.

8. The device has 3 different output levels.
9. Reverse operation (winter operation) / Forward operation (summer operation)
10. Setting the operating time (with H=hour) for the fan, timer is 0.5H,1H,2H
Press once: 0.5H
Press twice: 1H
Press three times: 2H
Press four times: Timer is deleted. The light flashes 1 time to confirm.
11. Mode (light color):
1. Step: 2700K/ 2. Step: 4000K/ 3. Step: 6500K
Technical Information
Power Rating: 53W (38W /15W)
Service Value: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Fan Sound Power Level: 53,56 dB(A)
Max. Fan Flow Rate: 33,24 m3*/min
Stand By Power Consumption: 0,5 W
Max. Air Velocity: 2,3 m/s



Le ventilateur présente les caractéristiques suivantes dans le cas ou elles sont indiquées sur le schéma :

E’ Le produit ne peut pas étre éliminé avec les déchets ménagers. Déposez toujours le produit dans un point de

== | CoOllecte destiné au recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques a la fin de sa vie utile. Veuillez discuter de
ce sujet avec votre adminstration municipale responsable. Ceci s'applique également aux batteries ou aux
batteries rechargeables qui peuvent étre incluses dans la livraison. Toute batterie rechargeable ou batterie
amovible doit étre retirée avant d'étre déposée dans un point de collecte. Les vendeurs ont |'obligation de
reprendre |'ancien appareil gratuitement. Les vieux apparelils contiennent souvent des données personnelles
sensibles. Dans votre propre intérét, veuillez noter que chaque utilisateur final est responsable de supprimer les
données sur les vieux appareils a élminer.

L’appareil dispose de deux vitesses différentes.

L'appareil dispose de trois vitesses différentes.

L'appareil est équipé d’un réservoir d’eau pour humidifier I'air ambiant.

L'appareil est équipé d’un panneau tactile facilitant la sélection des différents paramétres.

L’appareil est équipé d’une minuterie.

L'appareil dispose d’une fonction d’oscillation permettant au ventilateur de pivoter au cours de la ventilation.

La téte du ventilateur est Iégerement inclinable.

Cj | L'appareil peut étre utilisé comme humidificateur d’air, ce qui procure un effet rafraichissant supplémentaire.
Do,

1. ‘Ec”)nsignes de sécurité
N’introduisez aucun objet ou doigt au travers de la grille de protection.
Ne placer aucun objet (par exemple, un vétement) sur I'appareil.

Faites attention aux cheveux longs, ils peuvent étre aspirés par le flux d’air. Tenez-vous a distance suffisante.

Conservez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les instructions pour de futures consultations.

Description des fonctions sans la telecommande

ON/OFF : La lampe est completement allumee ou eteinte et se regle &

nouveau sur une luminosite a8 100 % lors du rallumage. Tous les reglages effectues auparavant sont alors remis & zero.

Description des fonctions avec la telecommande

1. Veilleuse

2. On/Off: Ventilateur

3. On/Off: Lumiére

4. & 5. Couleur de la lumiére : le réglage se fait par étapes. Une courte pression permet de passer d'un niveau a l'autre. En
appuyant en permanence sur la touche, on atteint plus rapidement le réglage de la couleur la plus chaude ou la plus froide.

6. & 7. Regulateur de luminosite : Ce reglage se fait par paliers. Les differents degres se reglent par une legere pression sur
la touche. En appuyant en continu sur la touche, on atteint la luminosite maximale ou minimale.

8. L’appareil dispose de 3 vitesses différentes.
9. Marche arriére (mode hiver) / Marche avant (mode été)
10. Réglage du temps de fonctionnement (avec H=heure) pour le ventilateur, la minuterie est de 0.5H,1H,2H
Une pression : 0.5H
Deux pressions : 1H
Trois pressions : 2H
Quatre pressions : la minuterie est effacée. Le témoin lumineux clignote 1 fois pour confirmer.
11. Mode (couleur claire):
1. Etape: 2700K/ 2. Etape: 4000K/ 3. Etape: 6500K
Informations techniques
puissance: 53W (38W /15W)
rapport de service: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
puissance acoustique ventilateur (par niveau): 53,56 dB(A)
débit maximal: 33,24 m3/min
puissance en standby: 0,5 W
courant d'air maximal (par niveau): 2,3 m/s



De ventilator beschikt over volgende kenmerken, voor zover deze op de schematische tekening getoond worden:
E’ Het product mag niet weggegooid worden met huishoudelijk afval. Breng het product steeds naar een

== | Vverzamelpunt voor het recycleren van elektrisch en elektronisch materiaal aan het einde van de levensduur.
Vraag hierover na bij uw verantwoordelijke gemeentelijke administratie. Hetzelfde is ook van toepassing op
accu's of herlaadbare accu's die inbegrepen mogen worden in het leveringsgebied. Alle verwijderbare of
herlaadbare accu's moeten verwijderd worden alvorens naar een verzamelpunt gebracht te worden. Verdelers
zijn verplicht het oude apparaat gratis terug te nemen. Oude apparaten bevatten vaak gevoelige persoonlijke
gegevens. Merk op, voor uw eigen belang, dat elke eindgebruiker verantwoordelijk is voor het verwijderen van
de gegevens op weg te gooien apparaten.

Het apparaat beschikt over 2 verschillende vermogenstrappen.
Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.

Het apparaat beschikt over een watertank voor het bevochtigen van de kamerlucht.

Het apparaat is met een Touch display uitgerust, wat een comfortabele selectie van de verschillende instellingen
mogelijk maakt.

Het apparaat beschikt over een timerfunctie

Het apparaat beschikt over een oscillatiefunctie die een slingerende beweging van de ventilator bij een
gelijktijdige ventilatie mogelijk maakt.

De ventilatorkop kan in geringe mate overhellen.

Cj ] Het apparaat beschikt over een kamerbevochtigingsfunctie die aan een extra koeleffect bijdraagt.
Il. Veiligheidsaanwijzingen
Steek geen voorwerpen of vingers door de beschermrooster.
Leg geen voorwerpen, zoals bv. kledingstukken, op het apparaat.

Wees voorzichtig als u lang haar hebt. Het kan door de luchtstroom aangezogen worden. Houd voldoende afstand.

Berg alle veiligheidsinstructies en aanwijzingen voor de toekomst op.

Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt zonder de afstandsbediening

AAN/UIT: de lamp wordt volledig aan-/uitgeschakeld.

Na opnieuw ingeschakeld te zijn gaat ze op 100% helderheid. Alle vorige instellingen worden gereset.

Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt met de afstandsbediening

1. Nachtlamp

2. Aan/uit: Ventilator

3. Aan/uit: Licht

4. & 5. Lichtkleur: De lichtkleur wordt trapsgewijs geregeld. De afzonderlijke niveaus kunnen worden bediend door kort op
de knop te drukken. De warmste of koudste kleurinstelling wordt sneller bereikt door de toets continu in te drukken.

6. & 7. Helderheidsregelaar: de aanpassing verloopt in fases. Door kort te drukken, kunnen de individuele fases beheerd
worden. Door permanent op de toets te drukken wordt de maximale of minimale helderheid bereikt.

8. Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.
9. Achteruitgang (winterbedrijf) / Vooruitgang (zomerbedrijf)
10. Instellen van de bedrijfstijd (met H=uur) voor de ventilator, timer is 0,5H,1H,2H
Eén keer drukken: 0,5H
Tweemaal drukken: 1H
Drie keer drukken: 2H
Vier keer drukken: Timer wordt gewist. Het lampje knippert 1 keer ter bevestiging.
11. Modus (lichte kleur):
1. Stap: 2700K/ 2. Stap: 4000K/ 3. Stap: 6500K
Technische informatie
Energieverbruik: 53W (38W /15W)
Bedrijfswaarde: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Ventilator geluidsvermogenniveau (per niveau): 53,56 dB(A)
Max. volumestroom: 33,24 m3/min
Energieverbruik in standby: 0,5 W
Max. luchtsnelheid (per niveau): 2,3 m/s



Il ventilatore dispone delle seguenti caratteristiche, se illustrate nel disegno schematico:

E’ Il prodotto non puo essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. Al termine della sua vita utile, portare sempre il

=== | Prodotto in un centro di raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Si prega di
informarsi su questo punto presso I'amministrazione comunale competente. Lo stesso vale anche per le batterie
o le pile ricaricabili eventualmente incluse nella fornitura. Tutte le batterie rimovibili o ricaricabili devono essere
rimosse prima di essere portate in un centro di raccolta. | rivenditori sono tenuti a ritirare gratuitamente il
vecchio apparecchio. Le apparecchiature obsolete contengono spesso dati personali sensibili. Per vostra tutela, e
opportuno sottolineare che ogni utente finale & responsabile della cancellazione dei dati presenti nelle
apparecchiature destinate allo smaltimento.

Il dispositivo dispone di 2 diversi livelli di potenza.

Il dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.

Il dispositivo dispone di un serbatoio d'acqua per umidificare I'aria ambiente.

Il dispositivo e dotato di un display touch per una pratica selezione delle varie impostazioni.

I Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione timer.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di oscillazione che consente un movimento oscillatorio del ventilatore con
contemporanea ventilazione.

E possibile inclinare la testa del ventilatore in misura limitata.

/C]/f Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di umidificazione ambientale che contribuisce a creare un effetto di
(70
N

— raffrescamento supplementare.
Il. Avvertenze di sicurezza

Non inserire oggetti o le dita nella grata di protezione.
Non coprire il dispositivo con oggetti, quali ad es. capi di abbigliamento.

Prestare attenzione ai capelli lunghi: essi possono venire aspirati dalla corrente d'aria. Mantenere una distanza sufficiente.

Conservare tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza e le istruzioni per una consultazione futura.

Descrizione del funzionamento senza telecomando

ON/OFF: La lampada viene completamente accesa o spenta e dopo la riaccensione si regola al 100% della luminosita.
Tutte le precedenti impostazioni vengono ripristinate.

Descrizione del funzionamento con telecomando
1. Luce notturna
2. On/Off: Fan
3. On/Off: Luce
4. & 5. Colore della luce: il colore della luce viene regolato per gradi. | singoli livelli possono essere controllati premendo
brevemente il pulsante. L'impostazione del colore piu caldo o pil freddo si raggiunge piu rapidamente premendo
continuamente il pulsante.
6. & 7. Regolatore di luminosita: la regolazione avviene gradualmente. | singoli stadi possono essere attivati singolarmente
tramite una breve pressione dei tasti. Mantenendo premuto a lungo il tasto, viene raggiunta la luminositd massima o
minima.
8. Il dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.
9. Inversione (funzionamento invernale) / avanti (funzionamento estivo)
10. Impostazione del tempo di funzionamento (con H=ora) per il ventilatore, il timer € 0.5H,1H,2H
Premere una volta: 0,5H
Premere due volte: 1H
Tre pressioni: 2H
Premere quattro volte: il timer viene cancellato. La spia lampeggia 1 volta per confermare.
11. Modalita (colore chiaro):
1. Passo: 2700K/ 2. Passo: 4000K/ 3. Passo: 6500K
Technical Information
Potenza assorbita: 53W (38W /15W)
Valore di esercizio: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Livello potenza sonora ventilatore (per livello): 53,56 dB(A)
Max. portata volumetrica: 33,24 m3/min
Potenza assorbita in standby: 0,5 W
Max. velocita dell'aria (per livello): 2,3 m/s



El ventilador dispone de estas caracteristicas siempre que se muestren en el siguiente dibujo esquematico.

E\’ No desechar este producto junto con los residuos del hogar. Siempre se debe llevar el producto a un punto de
== | recogida para el reciclado de equipo eléctrico y electrdnico al final de su vida util. Informese sobre este punto en
la administracion municipal competente. Esto mismo se aplica a las pilas o baterias recargables incluidas en la
entrega. Las pilas extraibles o recargables deben retirarse antes de llevarlas a un punto de recogida. Los
distribuidores estan obligados a recoger el aparato viejo sin coste alguno. Los aparatos usados suelen contener
datos personales sensibles. Por su propio bien, tenga en cuenta que cada usuario final es responsable de borrar
los datos de los aparatos usados que vaya a desechar.

El aparato dispone de 2 velocidades.
El aparato dispone de 3 velocidades.

El aparato dispone de un depdsito de agua para humedecer el ambiente de la habitacion.

El aparato esta equipado con una pantalla tactil, que permite seleccionar cémodamente las diferentes
configuraciones.

El aparato dispone de una funcién de temporizador.

El aparato dispone de una funcién de oscilacién, que permite al ventilador un movimiento oscilatorio al mismo
tiempo que airea.

La cabeza del ventilador puede inclinarse ligeramente.

@ | El aparato dispone de una funcién de humidificacidn, que contribuye al efecto refrescante.
o

Il. Informacién de seguridad
No introduzca objetos o los dedos por la rejilla de seguridad.
No coloque ninguin objeto, como por ejemplo ropa, sobre el aparato.

Cuidado con el pelo largo. El flujo de aire podria absorberlo. Mantenga una distancia prudente.

Conserve todas las indicaciones de seguridad y las instrucciones.

Descripcién funcional sin mando a distancia

ON/OFF: La luminaria se enciende o apaga y se ajusta a una luminosidad del 100%
despues de volverse a encender. Se resetean todos los ajustes anteriores.

Descripcién funcional con mando a distancia
1. Luz nocturna
2. Encendido/Apagado: Ventilador
3. Encendido/Apagado: Ligero
4. & 5. Color de la luz: el color de la luz se regula por etapas. Los niveles individuales pueden controlarse pulsando
brevemente el botdn. El ajuste de color mas cdlido o mas frio se alcanza mas rapidamente pulsando el botén de forma
continua.
6. & 7. Regulador de luminosidad: La regulacion se efectiia mediante varios niveles.
Pulsando brevemente, se ajustan los distintos niveles. Dejando pulsado el botdn se alcanzan el maximo o el mfnimo de
luminosidad.
8. El aparato dispone de 3 velocidades.
9. Marcha atras (funcionamiento en invierno) / marcha adelante (funcionamiento en verano)
10. Ajuste del tiempo de funcionamiento (con H=hora) para el ventilador, el temporizador es 0.5H,1H,2H
Pulsar una vez: 0,5H
Dos pulsaciones: 1H
Tres pulsaciones: 2H
Cuatro pulsaciones: El temporizador se borra. La luz parpadea 1 vez para confirmar.
11. Modo (color claro):
1. Paso: 2700K/ 2. Paso: 4000K/ 3. Paso: 6500K
Informacion técnica
Potencia suministrada: 53W (38W /15W)
Valor de funcionamiento: 2,2 (m3*/min)/W
Nivel de potencia acustica del ventilador (por grado): 53,56 dB(A)
Max. Flujo volumétrico: 33,24 m3/min
Potencia absorbida en Standby: 0,5 W
Max. Velocidad del aire (por grado): 2,3 m/s



Wentylator posiada nastepujace wtasciwosci, jezeli sg one przedstawione na rysunku schematycznym:

E\’ Symbol przekreslonego kosza oznacza, ze zuzytego sprzetu nie nalezy umieszcza¢ w pojemnikach tgcznie z innymi
== | O0dpadami domowymi. Sktadniki niebezpieczne zawarte w sprzecie elektrycznym i elektronicznym mogg

powodowac dtugo utrzymujace sie niekorzystne zmiany w sSrodowisku naturalnym i dziata¢ szkodliwie na zdrowie
ludzi. Dlatego tez na koniec okresu uzytkowania produkt nalezy przekaza¢ do punktu zajmujacego sie
recyklingiem urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych. Dotyczy to réwniez baterii i akumulatoréw, ktére
ewentualnie sg w zakresie dostawy. Wyjmowane baterie lub akumulatory nalezy wyja¢ przed przekazaniem do
punktu zbidrki. Sprzedawcy sg zobowigzani do bezptatnego odbioru starego urzadzenia. Informacji na temat
punktow zbierania/odbioru udzielajg wtadze lokalne lub sprzedawcy tego rodzaju sprzetu. Stare urzadzenia
czesto zawierajg poufne dane osobowe. Dla wtasnego dobra kazdy uzytkownik koncowy jest odpowiedzialny za
usuniecie danych na starych urzadzeniach przeznaczonych do utylizacji. Informacji na temat punktéw
zbierania/odbioru udzielajg wtadze lokalne lub sprzedawcy tego rodzaju sprzetu.

Urzadzenie posiada 2 rézne poziomy mocy.
Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.
Urzadzenie posiada zbiornik na wode do zwilzania powietrza w pomieszczeniu.

Urzadzenie wyposazone jest w dotykowy wyswietlacz, co umozliwia komfortowy wybor réznych ustawien.

Urzadzenie posiada funkcje tmier’a
Urzadzenie posiada funkcje oscylacji, ktéra umozliwia drgania wentylatora przy jednoczesnej wentylacji.

Gtowice wentylatora mozna w niewielkim zakresie pochylac.

@ 1 Urzadzenie posiada funkcje nawilzania pomieszczenia, ktdra przyczynia sie do dodatkowego efektu chtodzenia.
Do,

Il. Wskazéwki bezpieczenstwa

Przez kratke ochronng nie wolno wktadaé zadnych przedmiotéw lub palcow.

Na urzadzeniu nie wolno ktasé zadnych przedmiotdw, jak np. czesci garderoby.

Zachowac ostroznos¢ w przypadku dfugich wtosdw. Mogg one zostaé zassane przez strumien powietrza. Nalezy zachowac¢
wystarczajgcy odstep.

Wszystkie wskazéwki bezpieczenstwa i instrukcje nalezy zachowad na przysztosé.

Opis dziatania swiatta bez pilota

Wt/WYt: Swiatto zostaje wigczone lub wytaczone.

Po ponownym wtgczeniu sie dostosowuje sie do 100% jasnosci. Poprzednie ustawienia zostajg zresetowane.

Opis dziatania swiatta z pilotem

1. Oswietlenie nocne

2. Wt./Wyt.: Wentylator

3. Wt./Wyt.: Lekki

4. & 5. Barwa swiatta: Barwa sSwiatta regulowana jest etapowo. Poszczegdlnymi poziomami mozna sterowaé poprzez
krotkie nacisniecie przycisku. Najcieplejsze lub najzimniejsze ustawienie koloru osigga sie szybciej poprzez ciggte
naciskanie przycisku.

6. & 7. Regulator jasnosci: Regulacja jasnosci odbywa sie etapowo. Naciskajgc przycisk przez krotki czas, mozna sterowaé
poszczegdlnymi etapami. Nacisniecie przycisku na state powoduje osiggniecie maksymalnej lub minimalnej jasnosci.

8. Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.
9. Do tytu (praca w zimie) / do przodu (praca w lecie)
10. Ustawienie czasu pracy (z H=godzing) dla wentylatora, timer to 0.5H,1H,2H
Jednokrotne nacisniecie: 0,5H
Dwukrotne nacisniecie: 1H
Trzykrotne nacisniecie: 2H
Nacisnij cztery razy: Timer zostanie usuniety. Dioda miga 1 raz, aby potwierdzié.
11. Tryb (jasny kolor):
1. Krok: 2700K/ 2. Krok: 4000K/ 3. Krok: 6500K
Informacje techniczne
Pobdr mocy: 53W (38W /15W)
Wspdtczynnik wydajnosci: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Poziom mocy akustycznej wentylatora (dla kazdego poziomu): 53,56 dB(A)
Maksymalny przeptyw objetosciowy: 33,24 m3/min
Pobdér mocy w trybie gotowosci: 0,5 W
Maksymalna predkos¢ (dla kazdego poziomu): 2,3 m/s



Puhaltimella on seuraavat ominaisuudet, jos ne on esitetty kaavakuvassa:

E Tuotetta ei saa havittda kotitalousjatteen mukana. Toimita tuote aina sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden

= | kerdyspisteeseen sen kdyttoidn lopussa. Tiedustele asiaa kuntasi vastaavalta viranomaiselta. Sama koskee myos
kaikkia paristoja tai ladattavia paristoja, jotka saattavat sisdltya toimitukseen. Irrotettavat paristot tai ladattavat
paristot on poistettava kerdyspisteeseen viemista. Jalleenmyyjat ovat velvollisia ottamaan vanhan laitteen
takaisin maksutta. Vanhat laitteet sisaltavat usein arkaluontoisia henkildtietoja. Huomioi omasta puolestasi, etta
jokainen loppukayttdja on vastuussa havitettavien vanhojen laitteiden tietojen poistamisesta.

Laitteessa on 2 erilaista tehotasoa.

Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa.

Laitteessa on vesisdilio huoneilman kostuttamiseksi.

Laite on varustettu kosketusnaytolla, joka mahdollistaa sopivien valintojen tekemisen eri asetuksista.
Laitteessa on ajastintoiminto

Laitteessa on edestakainen liiketoiminto, joka mahdollistaa tuulettimen kaantyvan liikkkeen puhalluksen aikana.
Puhallinpaata voidaan kallistaa jonkin verran.

Laitteessa on ilmankostutustoiminto, joka tuo myés ylimaaraista jadhdytysvaikutusta.

o)
i

1. ?urvaohjeet
Al3 tydnna esineitd tai sormia suojaritilan lapi.
Al3 aseta esineitd, kuten esim. vaatteita, laitteen paille.

Varo pitkia hiuksia. Ne voivat imeytyad ilmavirran mukana. Sailyta riittava etaisyys.

Sailyta kaikki turvallisuus- ja kdyttdohjeet myohempaa tarvetta varten.

Kuvaus siitd, miten valaisin toimii ilman kaukosaadinta

ON/OFF (paalle/pois): Valaisin kytkeytyy kokonaan paille/pois.

Kun se kytketdan uudelleen paalle, se saatyy 100 % kirkkauteen. Kaikki aiemmat asetukset nollataan.

Kuvaus siitd, miten valaisin toimii kaukosaatimen kanssa

1. Yovalo

2. On/Off (Paalle/Pois): Tuuletin

3. On/Off (Paalle/Pois): Kevyt

4. & 5. Valon vari: Valon varia saddetaan vaiheittain. Yksittdisia tasoja voidaan ohjata painamalla lyhyesti painiketta.
Lampimin tai kylmin vériasetus saavutetaan nopeammin painamalla painiketta jatkuvasti.

6. & 7. Kirkkauden saato: Saato tapahtuu vaiheittain. Painamalla lyhyen aikaa
on mahdollista ohjata yksittdisid vaiheita. Painamalla painiketta jatkuvasti aiheuttaa maksimi- tai minimikirkkauden
saavuttamisen.
8. Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa.
9. Peruutus (talvikaytto) / eteenpdéin (kesdkaytto)
10. Puhaltimen kayttdajan asettaminen (H=tunti), ajastin on 0,5H,1H,2H.
Paina kerran: 0.5H
Paina kahdesti: 1H
Kolme painallusta: 2H
Paina nelja kertaa: Ajastin poistetaan. Valo vilkkuu 1 kerran vahvistukseksi.
11. Tila (vaalea vari):
1. Vaihe: 2700K/ 2. Vaihe: 4000K/ 3. Vaihe: 6500K
Tekniset tiedot
tehonkulutus: 53W (38W /15W)
hyétysuhde: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
tuulettimen ddnenpainetaso (kullakin nopeudella): 53,56 dB(A)

maks. tilavuusvirtaus: 33,24 m3/min
tehonkulutus valmiustilassa: 0,5 W
maks. puhallusnopeus (kullakin nopeudella): 2,3 m/s



Ventilator ma nasledujici vlastnosti, pokud jsou zobrazeny na schematickém vykresu:
E Produkt nelikvidujte spolecné s odpadem z domacnosti. Odneste ho do sbérného mista, kde se recykluji
= | elektrické a elektronické spotrebice s ukonéenou dobou Zivotnosti. O nejblizsim sbérném misté se prosim

informujte na prislusném méstském uradé. Stejnd pravidla se vztahuji také na jakékoli baterie nebo dobijeci

baterie, které mohou byt soucasti dodaného produktu. VSechny vyjimatelné baterie nebo dobijeci baterie musi
byt vyjmuté z produktu predtim, nez ho odevzdate ve sbérném misté. Sbérné dvory jsou povinné prijmout staré
spotiebice zdarma. Staré spotrebice Casto obsahuiji citlivé osobni Udaje. Proto ve svém vlastnim zajmu vezméte
na védomi, Ze kazdy koncovy uZivatel je zodpovédny za vymazani dat ze starych spotiebi¢t uréenych k likvidaci.

Zarizeni ma 2 rlizné vykonové stupné.
Zarizeni ma 3 rlizné vykonové stupné.
Zatizeni ma vodni nadrz ke zvlh¢ovani okolniho vzduchu.
Zafizeni je vybaveno dotykovym displejem, ktery umozriuje volbu rliznych nastaveni.
| Zatizeni ma funkci ¢asovace
Zarizeni ma oscila¢ni funkci, ktera umoznuje kmitavy pohyb ventilatoru pfi souc¢asné ventilaci.

Hlava ventilatoru se da sklonit v malém rozsahu.

Cj | Zafizeni ma funkci prostorového zvlh&ovani, které pfispiva k dodate¢nému efektu chlazeni.
Il. Bezpecnostni pokyny
Skrz ochrannou mfizku nestrkejte zadné predméty Ci prsty.
Na zafizeni nepokladejte zadné predmeéty, jako napf. kusy obleceni.

Pozor u dlouhych vlasd. Ty mohou byt nasaty proudem vzduchu. UdrZujte dostateény odstup.

Do budoucna dodrzujte viechny bezpecnostni pokyny a ndvody.

Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje bez jednotky dalkového ovladani

ON/OFF: Svétlo je zapnuto / Gplné vypnuto.

Po opakovaném zapnuti se nastavi na 100% jas. VSechna predchozi nastaveni jsou obnovena.

Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje s jednotkou dalkového ovladani

1. Noc¢ni svétlo

2. Zap/vyp: Fanousek

3. Zap/vyp: Svétlo

4. & 5. Barva svétla: Barva svétla se reguluje postupné. Jednotlivé Urovné Ize ovladat kratkym stisknutim tlacitka.
Nejteplejsiho nebo nejstudenéjsiho barevného nastaveni dosahnete rychleji, pokud tlacitko stisknete nepretrzité.

6. & 7. Regulator jasu: Nastaveni probiha v nékolika fazich. Jednotlivé faze je mozno
ovladat kratkodobym stiskem. Trvaly stisk tlacitka vede k dosazeni maximalniho nebo minimalniho jasu.

8. Zafizeni ma 3 rdzné vykonové stupné.
9. Zpétny chod (zimni provoz) / dopfedny chod (letni provoz)
10. Nastaveni provozni doby (s H=hodina) pro ventilator, ¢asovac je 0,5H,1H,2H
Stisknéte jednou: 0,5H
Dvoji stisknuti: 1H
T¥i stisknuti: 2H
Ctyfikrat stisknéte: ¢asoval se vymaze. Pro potvrzeni kontrolka 1krat blikne.
11. ReZim (barva svétla):
1. Krok: 2700K/ 2. Krok: 4000K/ 3. Krok: 6500K
Technické udaje
Jmenovity vykon: 53W (38W /15W)
Hodnota servisu: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Uroven akustického vykonu ventilatoru: 53,56 dB(A)
Max. rychlost pratoku ventilatoru: 33,24 m3/min
Pfikon v pohotovostnim rezimu: 0,5 W
Max. rychlost vzduchu: 2,3 m/s



BeHTUNATOP UMeeT cnegytoume 0cO6eHHOCTH, eCIM OHU NOKa3aHbl HA CXeMATUYECKOM YepTexe:

E\/ 370 M3aenve Heb3sA YTUAU3UPOBATb BMECTE C BbITOBbIMM OTXOAamMM. B KOHLLE 3KcnyaTaumum Bceraa

== | OOCTaBNANTE U34ENIME B NYHKT MPMEMa OTXOA0B 3/IEKTPUYECKOrO M 3/IEKTPOHHOro 060pyA0BaHNA. Agpec Takoro
MYHKTa CNpaLwnBanTe B ropoacKkoi aamMmnHMCTpaumm. To e camoe KacaeTcs Bcex 6aTapeeK v nepesapakaemblx
AaKKYMY/IATOPOB, BK/HOYEHHbIX B KOMIJIEKT NOCTaBKu. Bce 6atapeitkun u nepesapsaaemble akKyMyaaTopbl
O0/KHbI BbIHUMATBLCA U3 U3L4e/MA Nepes ero 4OoCTaBKoW B NYHKT NpMema oTxo4o8. unepbl 06a3aHbl 6ecnaatHo
3abupartb cTapble npubopbl. CTapble NPMBOpPbI YacTo coaepsKaT KOHOUAEHUMANbHbIE INYHbIE AaHHble. O15
cobCcTBEHHOM 6@30MNacHOCTH, NOXKANYINCTa, MOMHUTE, YTO KaXKAbl KOHEYHbIM N0b30BaTeNb HEceT
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a yAa/NeHne AaHHbIX Ha CTapbiX NpMbopax, NoanexKalmnx yTuamnmsaumm.

TN
¢Ta Mpubop MmeeT 2 cTyneHn NpoM3BOANTENILHOCTH.

/=% Mpubop nmeet 3 cTyneHn NPOU3BOAUTENBHOCTY.
N4

“‘E I'IpM6op OCHalleH eMKOCTbiO 414 BOA4bl ANA YBIAXKHEHNA BO34yXa B MOMeELLEHUN.
: /

Mpnbop OCHALLEH CEHCOPHbIM AUCNAEEM, YTO obecneynBaeT ya06CcTBO HAaCTPOMKM.

Mpubop nmeeT GyHKUMIO Talimepa
Mpubop nmeeT GyHKLMIO KauaHus, obecneymBaloLLy0 BEHTUAALMIO O4HOBPEMEHHO C MOBOPOTOM BEHTUAATOPA.

Ocb BEHTUNATOPA MOXHO HEMHOTO HaK/IOHUTb.

i Mpubop MmeeT QYHKUMIO YBNAKHEHWA BO34yXa B MOMELLEHMM, UYTO CO34AET AOMONHUTENbHbIA 3bPEKT
C/O/ oxNlaxkaeHus.
Il. YasaHuA no TexHuKe 6e3onacHOCTH

He BcTaBnslTe B 3aLLMTHYIO PELLETKY Masiblbl U Kakne-1Mbo npeameTsl.
He yKknaapiBaiite He npubop Kakme-nnbo npegmeTbl, HANPUMEP, YacTU OLeKAbI.
CobnofaiTe OCTOPOXKHOCTb MPU HAAMUYUKN AJIMHHbIX BOAOC. OHU MOTyT 6bITb BTAHYTbI B NPUBOP BO3AYLIHBIM MNOTOKOM.
Cobntogaitte besonacHoe paccTosiHUeE.
XpaHuTe npaBuna TeXHNKK 6€30NacHOCTU U PYKOBOACTBA MO 3KCN/yaTaumm ANa NOCAeayoWwero Nx MCnoab3oBaHms.
OnucaHue paboTbl cBETU/IbHUKA 6€3 NyNAbTa ANCTAHLMOHHOIO YNpaBaeHUs
ON/OFF (BK/1/BbIK/1): BKntoueHue 1 BbIKNHOHYEHWE YCTPOCTBA.
Mocne NOBTOPHOIO BK/IOYEHWUA YPOBEHb OCBELLEHUSA (APKOCTb) ycTaHaBAMBaeTcA Ha 100%. Bce npeaplayLive HacTpolikm
cbpacbiBatoTca.
OnucaHue paboTbl CBETU/IbHUKA C MY/IbTOM AUCTAaHLMOHHOIO YNPaBAeHuUA
1. HouyHoli cBeT
2. On/Off: BeHtnnatop
3. On/Off: Ceer
4. & 5. LigeT cBeTa: LiBeT cBeTa peryampyeTca noaTtanHo. YnpasaeHve oTAe/lbHbIMU YPOBHAMM OCYLLECTBAAETCA
KpaTKOBPEMEHHbIM HaxKaTem KHOMKKU. Camas Tensaas uam camas XoN04Has LBETOBasA HaCTPOMKa AoCTUraeTcs bbicTpee
NpY HeNpPepbIBHOM Ha¥KaTuM KHOMKK
6. & 7. Perynatop MHTEHCMBHOCTU OCBELLEHMA: B AAaHHOM M34€e/11K peanin30BaHa BO3MOXKHOCTb CTYNEHYATOro
perynupoBaHua. KpaTKoBpeMeHHOe HaxKaTve KHOMKM M03BOAAET KOHTPO/IMPOBATh OTAE/IbHbIE 3Tanbl Npouecca
perynvpoBaHua. JanTenbHoe HaxKkaThe yKasaHHOM KHOMKW NO3BOAET YCTaHOBUTb MaKCUMAabHbIM MU MUHUMA/bHbIN
8. Mpubop nmeeTt 3 CTyNneH NPOU3BOAUTENLHOCTY.
9. PeBepc (3mHAA aKkcnayaTaums) / snepea, (neTHAA sKcnayaTaums)
10. YcTaHOBKa BpemeHu paboThbl (c H=4ac) gns BeHTUAATOpa, Talimep 0.5H, 1H, 2H
OpHoKpaTHoe HaxkaTtue: 0,5H
[Baxabl Haxatb: 1H
Tpw HaxaTtma: 2H
HaxkmuTe yeTbipe pasa: Talmep ygansetca. s noaTBEPKAEHUA UHAUKATOP muraeT 1 pas.
11. Pexkum (cBeTNbIN UBET):
1. War: 2700K/ 2. War: 4000K/ 3. LWar: 6500K
TexHuyeckue aaHHbIe
HomuHanbHas mowHocTb: 53W (38W /15W)
CTOMMOCTHasA 3HaYMMOCTb ycayru: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
YpoBeHb 3BYKOBOW MOLLLHOCTU BeHTUAATOpa: 53,56 dB(A)
MakKc. pacxo, BO34YyLIHOro NoToka BeHTuasTopa: 33,24 m3/min
JHepronoTpebieHne B pexxnume oxnganus: 0,5 W
MaKc. CKOpOCTb BO34yLIHOro NoToKa: 2,3 m/s



O avepLoTAPOG SLAOETEL TA TAPAKATW XOPAKTNPLOTIKA, EHOCOV AUTA AMELKOVIIOVTOL 6TO OXNOTLKO SLAypoupLpLoL:
E To mpoiodv Sev mpémel va anoppldBel pali pe ta otklokd amoppippata. Na petad£pete MAVTO TO TPOIOV OF Eva
== | ONHelo cUANOYNAG YL TNV AVOKUKAWGN NAEKTPLKOU Kol NAEKTPOVLIKOU EOTIALOOU 0TO TEAOG TN SLapkeLag Lwng

tou. EvnuepwOeite yla autd to onueio amod tnv appodia Snuotikr oag Stoiknon. To i8lo LoyVEL Kal yLo TUXoV
pnatapieg f emavadoptiloueveg Unmatapieg mou unopet va nepthapBavovrtat oto nedio mapadoong. Tuxov
odalpoUpeveg pratapieg f emavadopT{OUeve uratopieg mpénetl va adatpebolv nipv petadepbolyv os onueio
ouA\oynG. OL avTUTPOCWIOL UTIOXPEOUVTAL VA TIAPOUV TLOW TNV TIAALA CUCKEUT XWpPLg xpEwaon. OL aALEG
OUOKEUEG TIEPLEXOUV OUXVA evaicBnta mpoowriikd dsdopéva. MNa §1kd oag Kalo, AdBete urtddn ot KAOe TEAKOG
XPNotng elvat umteBuvoC yla Tn Staypadn Twv S50UEVWY TWV TOALWY CUCKEU WV TIOU TIPOKELTAL VA
amopptdpOouv.

H cuokeur] StaBétel 2 SladopeTika enineda LoxvoC.
H cuokeur) StaBétel 3 Sladopetika enineda LoxvoC.

H cuokeur) StaBétel pa Se€apevn vepou yla Thv Uypovan TOU 0EPO ECWTEPLKOU XWPOU.

H cuokeur] StaB£tel pa 006vn adnc, n omoia kaBLotd oAU eUKoAN TV emAoy TwWV SLadopPETIKWY puBUIcEWY.

H cuokeur) StaBétel Aettoupyia xpovoSLakomtn

H ouokeuny Slabétel pa Asttoupyia taldviwong, n omoia kabiotda Suvatr tnv MAAAOPEvVn Kivnon Ttou
OVEULOTAPA LE TAUTOXPOVO EEXEPLOUO.

Yrdpxet Suvatotnta eAadpdg KALong tng KEPAAAG TOU AveULOTAPA.

/ . H ouokeun SlaBetel pa Aettoupyio Uypavong Tou XWPou, n omola €xeL WG AMOTEAEOHA L emumAéov aioBnon
O ,/': Spootag.

Il. YroSeifei acdaleiag

Mnv tomoBeteite avtikeipeva ) SAXTUAC OTO TIPOOTOTEUTLKO TIAEY AL

Mnv tomoBeteite avtikeipeva, OMwC .. POUXO TTAVW OTN CUCKEUHR.

ErubelkvUEeTE IpOooXN, €AV EXETE pHakpld paAALd. Eival Suvatr n avappodnon toug and to pevpa aépa. Tnpeite emapkn
andotaon.

Dulate OAeg Tig umodeifelg aodadeiag kat TG 08nyieg yla peAhovtikn xprion.

Neplypadr) Touv TpOnou Aettoupyiog ToU GWTLOTIKOU CWHOTOG XWPLG TNV HOVASO AMOUOKPUOUEVOU EAEYXOU

ON/OFF: To ¢pwTLoTIKO owpa avaBel/oBAvVEL TARPWG.

AdoU evepyomnolnBsi ek véou, mpooapuoletal os pwrewvotnta 100%. OAeg oL tponyoUpeveg pubuioslg emavadEpovral.

Nepypadr) Touv TpOnou Aeltoupyiag ToU GWTLOTIKOU CWHATOG HLE TNV HOVASO AMOLOKPUOUEVOU EAEYXOU

1. Nuxtepwvog dwTLoPOG

2. Evepyomnoinon/anevepyormnoinon: aveplotrpog

3. Evepyomnoinon/anevepyomnoinon: ¢pwg

4. & 5. Xpwpa dwtoc: To xpwua Tou dwtog pubuiletat otadlakd. Ta enmpépouc enineda Unopouv va eheyxbouv pe
oUVTOUO TtATUA TOU Kouprtou. H Bspudtepn 1 n Yuxpdtepn puOULON XPWHOTOC ETITUYXAVETOL TOXUTEPO LIE CUVEXEG
TLATN O TOU KOU UTTLoU.

6. & 7. Pubuiotig dwrtewvotntag: H pUBuion mpaypatomnoleitatl og otddla. Me oUvtopo matnua ivat Suvatog o EAeyxog
TWV EMUEPOUG OTASIWY. ME MAPATETAUEVO TMATNLA ETUTUYXAVETAL N LEYLOTN 1 N EAA)LOTN Suvath pwTevoTNTA.

8. H ouokeun Stabétel 3 Sladopetikd emineda Loxvog.
9. OmoBev (xetpepvn Asttoupyia) / epmpdc (Bepivr Asttoupyia)
10. PUBIoN Tou Xpdvou Asttoupyiag (e H=wpa) yla Tov avepLotrpa, o xpovodiakontng sivat 0,5H,1H,2H
Matrnote pia dpopd: 0.5H
Migote SVo dopég: 1H
Tpla matrparta: 2H
Mieote técoeplg popeg: O xpovodiakomtng Staypdadetat. H Auxvia avaBoofrvet 1 dopd yio emiBeBaiwon.
11. Asttoupyia (avolyto xpwpa):
1. BAua: 2700K/ 2. Brijpa: 4000K/ 3. BApa: 6500K
Texvikég mAnpodopieg
KatavdAwon woxvog: 53W (38W /15W)
Tuun Aettoupyiag: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
STABUN NXNTKAG LoxVvog aveptotipa (ava Baduida toxvog): 53,56 dB(A)
Méy. mapoxn agpa: 33,24 m3/min
KatavaAwaon oxvog otny kataotoon avauovig: 0,5 W
Méy. taxvtnta agpa (ava Babuida): 2,3 m/s



Ventilatorul dispune de urmatoarea caracteristica cu conditia ca aceasta sa fie indicata pe desenul schematic.

E\’ Produsul nu poate fi eliminat impreuna cu deseurile menajere. La data expirarii duratei sale de viata, duceti

= | Tntotdeauna produsul la un punct de colectare pentru reciclarea deseurilor de echipamente electrice si
electronice. V3 rugdam sa va adresati autoritatilor locale competente cu privire la aceste puncte. Aceeasi regula se
aplica bateriilor sau acumulatorilor care ar putea sa fie cuprinse in obiectul livrarii. Orice baterii detasabile sau
acumulatori trebuie Tnlaturate Thainte de a fi duse la un punct de colectare. Distribuitorii sunt obligati sa
primeasca produsele fara niciun cost. Aparatele vechi pot adesea sa contina date personale sensibile. Este
important sa retineti ca fiecare utilizator final este raspunzator de stergerea datelor de pe aparatele vechi care
urmeaza a fi eliminate.

-

Aparatul dispune de doua trepte diferite de putere.
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Aparatul dispune de trei trepte diferite de putere.

W

Aparatul dispune de un rezervor de apa pentru umezirea aerului incaperii.

N
—

Aparatul este dotat cu un ecran tactil, care faciliteaza o selectare confortabila a diferitelor setari.

s

| 3|

~/

\) ] Aparatul dispune de o functie de temporizare.

Aparatul dispune de o functie de oscilatie, care faciliteaza o miscare oscilatorie a ventilatorului Tn timpul
ventilarii simultane.

Capul ventilatorului se poate Tnclina in masura redusa.

Aparatul dispune de o functie de umezire a spatiului, care contribuie la un efect de racire suplimentar.

Il. Instructiuni de siguranta
Nu introduceti obiecte sau degete prin grilajul de protectie.
Nu asezati niciun obiect, ca de ex. piese de imbrdacaminte, pe aparat.

Atentie Tn cazul parului lung. Acesta poate fi aspirat de curentul de aer. Pastrati distanta suficienta.

Pastrati toate indicatiile de siguranta si instructiunile pentru viitor.

Descrierea modului in care functioneaza lampa fara unitatea de control la distanta
ON/OFF: Lampa este pornita/inchisd complet.

Cand o porniti din nou, ajustati la luminozitate100%. Toate setarile anterioare sunt restabilite.

Descrierea modului in care functioneaza lampa cu unitatea de control la distanta (telecomanda)

1. Lumina de noapte

2. Pornit/oprit: Ventilator

3. Pornit/oprit: usoara

4. & 5. Culoarea luminii: Culoarea luminii este reglata in etape. Nivelurile individuale pot fi controlate prin apasarea scurta
a butonului. Cea mai calda sau cea mai rece setare a culorii este atinsa mai rapid prin apasarea continua a butonului.

6. & 7. Regulator de luminozitate: Ajustarea se efectueaza in etape. Apdasand pentru un timp scurt, aveti posibilitatea sa
controlati etapele, individual. Apasand butonul continuu, se obtine luminozitate maxima sau minima.

8. Aparatul dispune de 3 trepte diferite de putere.
9. Marsarier (functionare pe timp de iarnd) / inainte (functionare pe timp de vara)
10. Setarea timpului de functionare (cu H=ora) pentru ventilator, temporizatorul este 0,5H,1H,2H
Apdsati o data: 0.5H
Apdsati de doua ori: 1H
Trei apdsari: 2H
Apdsati de patru ori: Cronometrul este sters. Lumina clipeste de 1 data pentru a confirma.
11. Mod (culoare deschisa):
1. Pasul: 2700K/ 2. Pasul: 4000K/ 3. Pasul: 6500K
Informatii tehnice
Putere absorbita: 53W (38W /15W)
Raport de service: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Nivel putere sonora ventilator (pe fiecare treapta): 53,56 dB(A)
Debit volumic max.: 33,24 m3/min
Putere absorbita in standby: 0,5 W
Vitezd max. a aerului (pe fiecare treaptd): 2,3 m/s



BeHTMNIaTOPBT MMa CeAHUTE XapaKTePUCTUKK, AOKONKOTO ca MOKa3aHU Ha CXeMaTUMUHUA YepTesK:
E\/ MpoayKTbT He TpabBa Aa ce U3XBbP/A 3ae4HO ¢ BUTOBMTE OTNAAbLM. B Kpas Ha eKCnaoaTauMoHHUA My Nepuos,
= | BuMHaru npepasaiite NnposyKTa B NYHKHLT 33 CbBMPaHE M PELMKANPAHE Ha OTMNALbLM OT EJIEKTPUYECKO U

eNeKTPoHHO 0bopyasaHe. 3a noseye MHPOPMALMA ce 06bPHETE KbM KOMMNETEHTHATA O6LWMHCKa
aaMunHMCTpaumaA. ToBa ce OTHACA M 3a BCUYKM BaTepum Mam akymynaTopu, KOMTO MoraT A4a 6baaT BK/OYEHN B
obxBaTa Ha AocCTaBKarta. [peay npegasaHe B MyHKTa 33 CbbUpaHe Ha OTNaAbLM BCUUKM cMeHAemMn 6aTepumn nam
akymynatopu Tpabsa ga 6baaT nssageHu. TbprosumTe ca ANbXKHM Aa npuemat o6paTHO cTapusa ypes 6e3nnartHo.
CrapuTe ypeam 4ecTo CbAbpKaT YyBCTBUTE/IHM INYHM AaHHU. BbB Bal nHTepec Bu nHpopmupame, ye
OTrOBOPHOCT Ha KpaHMA NoTpebuTen e Aa M3TpMe AaHHWUTE OT CTapuTe ypeau, npegHasHauyeHu 3a U3XBbpasHe.

ypeﬂ,‘bT pasnonarac 2 Pa3NnUYHM CTENEHU Ha MOLLHOCT.
ypeﬂ,‘bT pasnonarac 3 Pa3NNYHM CTENEHU Ha MOLLHOCT.

ypeﬂ,‘bT MMa BOAEH pe3epBOap 3a OB/1Ia*KHABAHE Ha Bb34yXa B NOMELLEHNETO.

YpeawT e 060pyABaH CbC CEH30PEH ANUCNIEN, KOETO No3B0oAABa YA06eH M360p HA PasNINYHUTE HACTPOMKM.

YpenbT pa3nonara ¢ GyHKLMA Talmep

YpeabT pasnonara ¢ ocumanpalia d)yHKLI,Mﬂ, KOATO NO3B0O/IABa BbPTALLO Ce ABUXKEHUE Ha BEHTUNATOpPa npu
€AHOBPEMEHHO BEHTUINPAHE.

[naBaTa Ha BEHTMNATOPa MOXKe Aa Ce HaK/aHA B onpeaeneH AManasoH.

‘. YpenbT pasnonara ¢ QyHKUMA 33 OBNAXKHABAHE HA MNOMELLEHMETO, KOATO AONPWMHACcCA 3a AOMbAHUTENEH
C/ ©/  oxnaxaaul edekr.

Il. YkasaHus 3a 6e3onacHoct

He nbxaliTe npegmeTn UaM NPbCTUTE CM NPEe3 3alMTHaTa peLleTKa.

He nocrtasaiTe npeameTu, KaTo HaNnpuMmep Apexu, Bbpxy ypeaa.

BHuMmaBaiTe npu ObArn Kocu. B'b3AyLLIHVIF|T NOTOK MOKe Aa ' 3acmyude. CnasBalite A0CTaTb4HA ANCTaHUMUA.

CbxpaHABaWTe YKa3aHMATA U MHCTPYKLMUTE 33 6@30MNacCHOCT HAa CUTYPHO MACTO 3a NO-HATaTblUHA ynoTpeba.
OnucaHue KaK pabotu ocseTneHneTo 6e3 AUCTaHLMOHHOTO ynpaBieHue

ON/OFF (BK/1./U3K/1.): OcBeTNIEHMETO Ce BK/OYBA M M3K/IH0YBA HaMbJ/IHO.

Cnep KaTto ce BK/OYM OTHOBO, APKOCTTA € HacTpoeHa Ha 100%. BCUYKKM NpeanLliHM HAaCTPOMKN ce HyAunpar.

OnucaHue KaK paboTu ocBeTNeHNEeTO C AUCTAHLMOHHOTO ynpaBaeHue
1. HowHo ocseTneHne
2. BkntousaHe/U3knouBaHe: BeHTunatop
3. BkntouBaHe/M3knouBaHe: CBeTNIMHA
4. & 5. LiBAT Ha cBeT/MHaTa: LLBeTbT Ha cBeT/IMHATA ce peryanpa noetanHo. OTaenHUTe HUBA MoraT Aa ce ynpaBaaBaT upes
KpaTKO HaTUCKaHe Ha 6yToHa. Hai-TonnaTta uaun Hall-cTyaeHaTa LiBETOBa HAacTPOMKa ce nocTura no-6bp3o ypes
NPOAB/KUTENHO HAaTUCKaHe Ha ByToHa.
6. & 7. Perynatop Ha ApKocTTa: PeryanpaHeTto ce n3sbpLuBa Ha eTanu. NlocpeacTBOM HaTUCKaHe 3@ KPaTKo, MoraT 4a ce
KOHTPONMPAT oTAeNHUTe eTanu. MpoabAKUTENHOTO HaTUCKaHe Ha ByToHa BOAM A0 AOCTUIAHe HAa MaKCMManHaTa uam
MWHUMaNHaTa APKOCT.
8. YpeanbT pasnonara ¢ 3 pa3nmMyHM CTeNeHN Ha MOLLHOCT.
9. Paborta Ha 3aaeH xof, (paboTa npes 3umara) / paboTa Ha npeaeH xoa (paboTa npes AAToTo)
10. Hactpoliika Ha paboTHoTo Bpeme (c H=4ac) 3a BeHTUnaTOpa, TalimepswT e 0,5H,1H,2H
HatucHete BegHbXK: 0.5H
HatucHete aga nvtu: 1H
Tpw HaTUCKaHMA: 2H
HaTucHeTe yetTnpu nbTu: TaimepsbT ce U3Tpmea. MHAMKATOPBT Mura 1 NbT 3a NOTBbLPXKAEHME.
11. Pexkum (cBeTbA UBAT):
1. Ctbnka: 2700K/ 2. Crbnka: 4000K/ 3. Ctbnka: 6500K
TexHuuecka uHpopmaumsa
HomuHanHa mowHoct: 53W (38W /15W)
EKcnnoataumoHHa croiHoct: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
HWBO Ha 3ByKOBaTa MOLLHOCT Ha BeHTUnaTopa: 53,56 dB(A)
MaKkcumaneH gebut Ha BeHTunaTtopa: 33,24 m3/min
KoHcymauma Ha eHeprua B peXXnum Ha rotoBHocT: 0,5 W
MaKcumanHa CKopocT Ha Bb3ayxa: 2,3 m/s



Fan, sematik gizimde gosterilmeleri kosuluyla asagidaki 6zelliklere sahiptir:

E\’ Uriin evsel atiklarla birlikte atilamaz. Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarin kullanim émriiniin sonunda geri

== | dOnUstirilebilmesiigin Griinii mutlaka bir toplama noktasina goétirin. Litfen bu toplama noktasinin yerini sizden
dorumlu belediye idaresinde sorun. Ayni durum, teslimat kapsamina dahil olabilecek tiim piller ve sarj edilebilir
piller igin de gegerlidir. Uriin toplama noktasina gétiiriilmeden énce tiim ¢ikarilabilir piller veya sarj edilebilir
piller Griinden gikarilmahdir. Bayiler eski cihazi licretsiz olarak geri almakla ytikimlGdur. Eski elektrikli aletler cogu
zaman hassas kisisel bilgiler icerir. Kendi iyiliginiz igin atilacak eski cihazlardaki verilerin silinmesinden son
kullanicinin sorumlu oldugunu litfen unutmayin.

Cihaz 2 farkli glic kademesine sahiptir.
Cihaz 3 farkli glic kademesine sahiptir.

Cihaz, oda havasini nemlendirmek igin bir su deposuna sahiptir.

Cihaz, farkli ayarlarin rahat bir sekilde segilebilmesini saglayan dokunmatik bir ekrana sahiptir.

Cihaz bir zamanlayici fonksiyonuna sahiptir
Cihaz, ayni anda havalandirma ile fanin donme hareketine izin veren salinim fonksiyonuna sahiptir.

Fan kafasi az miktarda egilebilir.

() ] Cihaz, ek bir sogutma etkisine katkida bulunan oda nemlendirme fonksiyonuna sahiptir.
\ /

1. Efivenlik uyarilan
Koruyucu kafese herhangi bir nesne veya parmaginizi sokmayin.
Cihazin Ustline 6rnegin giysi gibi herhangi bir nesn koymayin.

Uzun saglarda dikkatli olun. Saglar hava akimina kapilabilir. Yeterli mesafe birakin.

Tum glivenlik uyarilarini ve talimatlari ileride kullanmak igin saklayin.

Isigin uzaktan kumanda linitesi olmadan nasil calistiginin agiklamasi
ACIK/KAPALI: Isik tamamen agik/kapali.

Tekrar acildiktan sonra %100 parlakliga ayarlanir. Onceki biitiin ayarlar sifirlanir.

Isigin uzaktan kumanda iinitesiyle nasil calistiginin agiklamasi

1. Gece lambasi

2. Ag/Kapat: Hayran

3. A¢/Kapat: Isik

4. & 5. Isik rengi: Isik rengi asamali olarak diizenlenir. Miinferit seviyeler diigmeye kisaca basilarak kontrol edilebilir.
DuUgmeye siirekli basarak en sicak veya en soguk renk ayarina daha hizli ulasilir.

6. & 7. Parlaklik diizenleyici: Ayar, kademeli olarak yapilir. Kisa bir siire icin basarak,
bireysel agamalari kontrol etmek miimkiindir. Digmeye sirekli olarak basiimasi, maksimum veya minimum parlakliga
ulagilmasiyla sonuglanir.
8. Cihaz 3 farkli glic kademesine sahiptir.
9. Geri (kis isletimi) / ileri (yaz isletimi)
10. Fan igin galisma sliresinin ayarlanmasi (H=saat ile), zamanlayici 0.5H,1H,2H
Bir kez basin: 0.5H
iki kez basin: 1H
Ug basis: 2H
Dort kez basin: Zamanlayici silinir. Onaylamak igin 1sik 1 kez yanip soner.
11. Mod (agik renk):
1. Asama: 2700K/ 2. Asama: 4000K/ 3. Asama: 6500K
Teknik Bilgi
Cekilen akim: 53W (38W /15W)
Servis orani: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Vantilator sesi seviyesi (kademeye gore): 53,56 dB(A)
Maksimum hacim akisi hizi: 33,24 m3/min
Hazir beklemede gekilen akim: 0,5 W
Maksimum hava hizi (kademeye gére): 2,3 m/s



A ventilator a kovetkez6 tulajdonsagokkal rendelkezik amennyiben azokat a sematikus rajz abrazolja.
E\/ A terméket nem szabad a haztartasi hulladékkal egytt artalmatlanitani. A terméket élettartama végén mindig

=== | Vigye el az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések Ujrahasznositasara szolgdlé gyUjtéhelyre. Kérjik,
érdeklédjon err6l az illetékes onkormanyzati hivatalnal. Ugyanez vonatkozik az esetlegesen a szallitasi
hatokorben taldlhaté elemekre vagy akkumuldtorokra is. Minden kivehet6 elemet vagy Ujratélthet6
akkumulatort ki kell venni, miel6tt a gy(Gjt6helyre viszik. A keresked6k kotelesek a régi késziiléket dijmentesen
visszavenni. A régi késziilékek gyakran tartalmaznak érzékeny személyes adatokat. Az On érdekében kérijiik,
vegye figyelembe, hogy minden egyes végfelhasznalé felelGs a kidobdsra keril6 régi késziiléken talalhaté adatok
torléséért.

A késziilék két kiilonboz6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik
A késziilék harom kilonb6z6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik

A késziilék a helyiség levegGjének nedvesitéséhez viztartéllyal rendelkezik

A készllék érintGképernyGs kijelz6vel rendelkezik, amely lehet6vé teszi a kilonboz6 beallitasok kényelmes
beallitasat
A készilék id6zit6 funkcidval is rendelkezik

A készilék oszcilldlé funkcidval rendelkezik, amely az egyidejlileg futd szell6zés mellett a ventilldtor rezgé
mozgasat teszi lehetévé

A ventilator feje csekély mértékben hajlithato

@ 1 A készilék helyiségnedvesits funkcidval rendelkezik, amely hozzajarul a kiegészits hiits hatdshoz
Il. Biztonsagi figyelmeztetések
Ne dugjon a véddracson keresztil targyakat, vagy az ujjat .
Ne helyezzen targyakat, példaul ruhdkat a készulékre.

Ovatos legyen a hosszu hajjal. Beszivhatja a légaram. Tartson kell§ tavolsagot.

Orizze meg az 6sszes biztonsagi figyelmeztetést és utasitast a jovére nézve.

A lampatest tavvezérl6 nélkili hasznalatanak bemutatasa

BE/KI: A lampatest teljes be-/kikapcsolasa.

Ismételt bekapcsoldst kovet6en a lampatest 100%-os fényerével vilagit. Valamennyi el3z6 beallitas visszaallitasra kerdl.

A lampatest tavvezérdvel valé hasznalatanak bemutatasa

1. Ejjeli fény

2. Lejatszas/szlinet: Ventilator

3. Lejatszas/szlunet: konny(i

4. & 5. Fényszin: A fény szine fokozatosan szabdlyozhatd. Az egyes szintek a gomb rovid megnyomasaval vezérelhetSk. A
legmelegebb vagy leghidegebb szinbeallitas gyorsabban elérhet a gomb folyamatos nyomva tartasaval.

6. & 7. A fényers szabdlyozasa: A bedllitas Iépésekben torténik. Rovid gombnyomassal lehetdség van az egyes fokozatok
vezérlésére. A gomb nyomva tartasa lehet6vé teszi a maximalis vagy minimdlis fényerd elérését.

8. A készilék 3 kilonboz6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik
9. Forditott (téli lzemmad) / el6re (nyari lzemmad)
10. A ventilator m(kodési idejének beallitasa (H=6ra), id6zité 0,5H,1H,2H
Egyszeri megnyomas: 0.5H
Nyomja meg kétszer: 1H
Haromszori megnyomas: 2H
Négyszer nyomja meg: Az id6zit6 torlédik. A lampa 1 alkalommal villog a meger@sitéshez.
11. MAd (vildgos szin):
1. lépés: 2700K/ 2. 1épés: 4000K/ 3. lépés: 6500K
Miiszaki informacio
Teljesitmény: 53W (38W /15W)
Uzemérték: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Ventilator-hangteljesitményszint: 53,56 dB(A)
Maximalis ventilator-légtdmegaram: 33,24 m3/min
Energiafogyasztas készenléti izemmdoddban: 0,5 W
Legnagyobb légsebesség: 2,3 m/s



Fldkten har féljande kdnnetecken om dessa visas pa en schematiska ritningen:
E Produkten far inte sldngas tillsammans med hushallsavfall. Istdllet ska den uttjanta produkten alltid Iamnas till en
=== | insamlingsplats for atervinning av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Mer information om detta finns hos din

kommun. Detta géller dven for batterier (uppladdningsbara eller ej) som kan ha ingatt i leveransen. Alla
|6stagbara batterier (uppladdningsbara eller ej) maste tas bort innan de lamnas till en insamlingsplats.
Aterforsiljare ar skyldiga att kostnadsfritt ta tillbaka gammal utrustning. Gamla produkter innehaller ofta
kansliga personuppgifter. Notera for din egen skull att det ar slutanvandaren som dr ansvarig for att data raderas
fran de gamla produkterna som ska kasseras.

Apparaten har tva olika effektlagen.
Apparaten har tre olika effektlagen.

Apparaten innehaller en vattentank for befuktning av rumsluften.

Apparaten ar forsedd med en pekskdarm som underlattar olika instéllningar.

Apparaten ar forsedd med en timerfunktion
Apparaten ar forsedd med en oscillationsfunktion som gor att luftstrommen riktas om vid en jamn ventilation.

Flakthuvudet kan sdnkas en aning.

PN
:ﬁ\\g%/j: Apparaten ar forsedd med en funktion for befuktning av rumsluften vilket ocksa har en kylande effekt.

1. éé‘kerhetsanvisningar
Stick inte in fingrarna eller nagra foremal genom skyddsgallret.
Placera inga foremal sdsom klader ovanpa apparaten.

Var forsiktig med langt har. Detta kan sugas in av luftstrommen. Uppehall dig pa behérigt avstand.

Spara alla sakerhetsanvisningar for framtida bruk.

Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar utan fjarrkontrollen

PA/AV: Lampan tands/slacks helt.

Nar den tands igen justeras den till 100 % ljusstyrka. Alla tidigare installningar raderas.

Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar med fjarrkontrollen

1. Nattbelysning

2. Pa/Av: Flakt

3. Pa/Av: ljus

4. & 5. Ljusfarg: Ljusfargen regleras stegvis. De enskilda nivaerna kan styras genom att trycka kort pa knappen. Den
varmaste eller kallaste farginstallningen uppnas snabbare om du trycker pa knappen kontinuerligt.

6. & 7. Reglering av ljusstyrka: Justeringen gors i steg. Genom att trycka in under en kort stund, ar det mojligt att
kontrollera de individuella stegen. Trycks knappen in permanent resulterar det i ximal eller minimal ljusstyrka.

8. Apparaten har 3 olika effektlagen.
9. backkérning (vinterdrift) / framatkérning (sommardrift)
10. Installning av drifttiden (med H=timme) for flakten, timern ar 0.5H,1H,2H
Tryck en gang: 0,5H
Tryck tva ganger: 1H
Tre tryckningar: 2H
Tryck fyra ganger: Timer raderas. Lampan blinkar 1 gang for att bekrafta.
11. Lage (ljus farg):
1. Steg: 2700K/ 2. Steg: 4000K/ 3. Steg: 6500K
Teknisk information
Stromférbrukning: 53W (38W /15W)
Driftvarde: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Flaktljud effektniva : 53,56 dB(A)
Max. flaktflédesgrad: 33,24 m3/min
Stromforbrukning Stand By-lage: 0,5 W
Max. lufthastighet: 2,3 m/s



Ventilator ima sljedece znacajke, pod uvjetom da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu:

E\’ Proizvod se ne smije odlagati s kuénim otpadom. Uvijek odnesite proizvod na sabirno mjesto za recikliranje

== | elektri¢ne i elektronicke opreme na kraju njegovog vijeka trajanja. Molimo raspitajte se ovoj tocki kod svoje
nadleZne opcinske uprave. Isto vrijedi i za sve baterije ili punjive baterije koje mogu biti uklju¢ene u opseg
isporuke. Sve uklonjive baterije ili punjive baterije moraju se ukloniti prije odnoSenja na sabirno mjesto. Trgovci
su duzni preuzeti stari uredaj besplatno. Stari uredaji ¢esto sadrZe osjetljive osobne podatke. Radi vas samih,
imajte na umu da je svaki krajnji korisnik odgovoran za brisanje podataka o starim uredajima koji se zbrinjavaju.

Uredaj ima 2 razlicite razine snage.
Uredaj ima 3 razlicite razine snage.

Uredaj ima spremnik za vodu radi vlaZzenja zraka u prostoriji.

Uredaj je opremljen zaslonom osjetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razli¢itih postavki.

| Uredaj ima funkciju brojac¢a vremena
Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omogucuje zakretanje ventilatora uz istodobnu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moZe se u ograni¢enoj mjeri nagnuti.

Uredaj ima funkciju ovlaZivanja prostorije, Sto pridonosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.

Il. Sigurnosne upute
Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.
Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na ureda;j.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moZe usisati. Drzite dovoljan razmak.

Sacuvajte sve sigurnosne upute i instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis rada svjetiljke bez daljinskog upravljaca

UKUUCENO/ISKLJUCENO: Svjetiljka se u potpunosti ukljucuje/iskljucuje.

Nakon ponovnog ukljucivanja, podesava se na 100 % svjetline. Sve prethodne postavke vradaju se na pocetne.

Opis rada svjetiljke s daljinskim upravljacem

1. Nocno svjetlo

2. Ukljudi / Iskljuci: Ventilator

3. Ukljudi / Iskljuci: Svjetlo

4. & 5. Svijetla boja: Regulacija se odvija u fazama. Pojedinacni stupnjevi mogu se kontrolirati kratkim pritiskom. Postavka
najtoplije ili najhladnije boje postize se brze kontinuiranim pritiskom na gumb.

6. & 7. Regulator svjetline: PodeSavanje se odvija u stadijima. Kratkim pritiskom
moguce se upravljati pojedinacnim stadijima. Trajnim pritiskom gumba postize se maksimalna ili minimalna svjetlina.

8. Uredaj ima 3 razliite razine snage.
9. voznja unazad (zimski rad) / voznja naprijed (ljeti rad)
10. Postavljanje radnog vremena (sa H=sat) za ventilator, tajmer je 0.5H,1H,2H
Pritisnite jednom: 0,5H
Pritisnite dvaput: 1H
Pritisnite tri puta: 2H
Pritisnite Cetiri puta: tajmer se briSe. Svjetlo zatrepc¢e jednom za potvrdu.
11. Nacin (svijetla boja):
1. Korak: 2700K/ 2. Korak: 4000K/ 3. Korak: 6500K
Tehnicke informacije
Ja€ina struje: 53W (38W /15W)
Radna vrijednost: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Razina jacine zvuka ventilatora: 53,56 dB(A)
Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 33,24 m3/min
Potrosnja struje u rezimu ¢ekanja: 0,5 W
Maks. brzina zraka: 2,3 m/s



Ventilator ima naslednje lastnosti, ¢e so prikazane na shematicni risbi:
E\/ Izdelka ni dovoljeno zavreci skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. 1zdelek po koncu njegove Zivljenjske dobe vedno
=== | Odnesite na zbirno mesto za recikliranje elektri¢ne in elektronske opreme. O tej tocki se pozanimajte pri pristojni

obcinski upravi. To velja tudi za vse baterije ali akumulatorje, ki so morda vkljuceni v obseg dobave. Vse
odstranljive baterije ali akumulatorje je treba odstraniti, preden jih odnesete na zbirno mesto. Trgovci so dolzni
staro napravo brezplacno prevzeti nazaj. Stare naprave pogosto vsebujejo obcutljive osebne podatke. Zato
upostevaijte, da je vsak koncni uporabnik odgovoren za izbris podatkov na starih napravah, ki jih je treba
odstraniti.

Naprava ima 2 razli¢ni stopnji moci.
Naprava ima 3 razli¢ne stopnje moci.

Naprava ima rezervoar za vodo za vlaZenje prostorskega zraka.

Naprava je opremljena s zaslonom na dotik, ki omogoca udobno izbiro razli¢nih nastavitev.

Naprava ima funkcijo ¢asovnika
Naprava ima nihajno funkcijo, ki omogoc¢a nihajno gibanje ventilatorja s hkratnim prezracevanjem.

Glava ventilatorja se lahko v majhni meri nagne.

CJ | Naprava ima funkcijo vlaZenja prostora, kar prispeva k dodatnemu hladilnemu uginku.
AN /

Il. Varnostna navodila
Ne vstavljajte predmetov ali prstov skozi zascitno resetko.
Na napravo ne postavljajte predmetov, kot so oblacila.

Bodite previdni, Ce imate dolge lase. Te lahko posesa zracni tok. Upostevajte zadostno razdaljo.

Upostevajte vsa varnostna navodila in navodila za poznejSe branje.

Opis delovanja luci brez enote za daljinsko upravljanje

VKLOP/IZKLOP: Lu¢ je popolnoma prizgana/ugasnjena.

Ko jo ponovno prizgete, se nastavi na 100 % svetlost. Vse predhodne nastavitve se ponastavijo.

Opis delovanja luci z enoto za daljinsko upravljanje

1. Noc¢na lucka

2. Vklop/Izklop: Ventilator

3. Vklop/Izklop: Svetloba

4. & 5. Svetla barva: Regulacija poteka stopenjsko. Posamezne stopnje lahko upravljate s kratkim pritiskom. Nastavitev
najtoplejse ali najhladnejse barve doseZete hitreje z neprekinjenim pritiskom na gumb.

6. & 7. Uravnavanje svetlosti: Prilagoditev se odvija po stopnjah. Ce pritiskate na gumb za krajsi ¢as, lahko tako
nadzorujete posamezne stopnje. Ce na gumb pritisnete za dlje ¢asa, se doseze minimalna ali maksimalna svetlost.

8. Naprava ima 3 razlicne stopnje moci.
9. vzvratna voznja (zimsko delovanje) / naprej (poletno delovanje)
10. Nastavitev delovnega Casa (s H=uro) za ventilator, ¢asovnik je 0,5H,1H,2H
Enkratni pritisk: 0,5H
Dvakrat pritisnite: 1H
Trije pritiski: 2H
Stirikrat pritisnite: Casomer se izbrige. Lu¢ka za potrditev enkrat utripa.
11. Nacin (svetla barva):
1. korak: 2700K/ 2. korak: 4000K/ 3. korak: 6500K
Tehnicni podatki
Nazivna moc: 53W (38W /15W)
Servisna vrednost: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Nivo moci hrupa ventilatorja: 53,56 dB(A)
Najveéja hitrost pretoka ventilatorja: 33,24 m3/min
Poraba energije v stanju pripravljenosti: 0,5 W
Najveéja hitrost zraka: 2,3 m/s



Ventilator disponuje nasledovnymi charakteristikami, pokial sa tieto ukazu na schematickom vykrese:

E Vyrobok sa nesmie likvidovat spolu s domovym odpadom. Vyrobok po skonceni jeho Zivotnosti vidy odovzdajte

== | Nazbernom mieste na recyklaciu elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni. O tomto mieste sa informujte na
prislusnom obecnom urade. To isté plati aj pre vSetky batérie alebo akumulatory, ktoré mozu byt siéastou
dodavky. VSetky vymenitelné batérie alebo akumulatory musia byt pred odovzdanim na zberné miesto
odstranené. Predajcovia si povinni bezplatne prevziat stary spotrebic. Staré spotrebice ¢asto obsahuju citlivé
osobné udaje. Vo vlastnom zaujme upozoriiujeme, Ze kazdy koncovy pouZivatel je zodpovedny za vymazanie
Udajov zo starych spotrebicov urc¢enych na likvidaciu.

Pristroj disponuje 2 rozli¢nymi vykonovymi stupfiami.

SN
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Pristroj disponuje 3 rozli¢nymi vykonovymi stupfiami.

Pristroj disponuje nadrzkou na vodu na zvlhéovanie vzduchu v miestnosti.

Pristroj je vybaveny dotykovym displejom, ¢o umoziiuje komfortny vyber rozlicnych nastaveni.
Pristroj disponuje funkciou ¢asovaca

Pristroj disponuje funkciou oscildcie, ktora umozZiuje kmitavy pohyb ventilatora pri sucasnej ventilacii.

Hlava ventildtora sa dé naklanat v malom rozsahu.

C/ | Pristroj disponuje funkciou zvlhéovania vzduchu, ktord prispieva k pridavnému chladiacemu efektu.
Il. Bezpecnostné pokyny
Cez ochrannt mreZu nestrkajte Ziadne predmety ani prsty.
Na pristroj nedavajte Ziadne predmety, ako napr. ¢asti odevu.

Opatrne pri dlhych vlasoch. Tieto méZzu byt nasaté priddom vzduchu. DodrZiavajte dostato¢nu vzdialenost.

Vsetky bezpeénostné pokyny a navody uschovajte pre buddcnost.

Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje bez dialkového ovladaca

ZAP/VYP: Svetlo sa Uplne zapne/vypne.

Po opatovnom zapnuti sa nastavi na 100% jas. VSetky predchadzajlce nastavenia sa resetuju.

Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje s dialkovym ovladacom

1. Nocné svetlo

2. Zap/Vyp: Ventilator

3. Zap/Vyp: Svetlo

4. & 5. Farba svetla: Reguldcia prebieha po etapdach. Jednotlivé stupne je mozné ovladat kratkym stladenim. NajteplejSie
alebo najchladnejsie nastavenie farieb sa dosiahne rychlejsie nepretrzitym stlacenim tlacidla.

6. & 7. Regulator jasu: Nastavenie sa uskutocriuje v stuprioch. Kratkym stlacenim
je mozné ovladat jednotlivé stupne. DIh$im stladenim tlacidla d6jde k dosiahnutiu maximalneho alebo minimalneho jasu.

8. Pristroj disponuje 3 rozli¢cnymi vykonovymi stupriami.
9. chod vzad (zimna prevéadzka) / chod vpred (letna prevadzka)
10. Nastavenie pracovného casu (s H=hodina) pre ventilator, ¢asovac je 0,5H,1H,2H
Stlacte raz: 0,5H
Stlacte dvakrat: 1H
Tri stlacenia: 2H
Stlacte $tyrikrat: Casovac sa vymaZe. Na potvrdenie blikne kontrolka 1 krat.
11. ReZim (farba svetla):
1. Krok: 2700K/ 2. Krok: 4000K/ 3. Krok: 6500K
Technické informacie
Menovity vykon: 53W (38W /15W)
Hodnota servisu: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Uroveri akustického vykonu ventil4tora: 53,56 dB(A)
Max. rychlost prietoku ventilatora: 33,24 m3/min
Prikon v pohotovostnom reZzime: 0,5 W
Max. rychlost vzduchu: 2,3 m/s



Na medida em que o desenho esquematico assim o mostre, o ventilador tem as seguintes caracteristicas:
E\/ O produto ndo deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Em vez disso, o produto deve ser levado a
um ponto de recolha para a reciclagem de equipamento elétrico e eletrénico no final da sua vida util. Por favor,
informe-se sobre este ponto junto da administragdo municipal responsavel. O mesmo se aplica a todas as pilhas
ou baterias incluidas no ambito do fornecimento. As pilhas amoviveis ou recarregdveis devem ser retiradas antes
de serem levadas para um ponto de recolha. Os revendedores sdo obrigados a aceitar a devolugdo do aparelho
usado gratuitamente. Aparelhos antigos geralmente contém dados pessoais confidenciais. No seu préprio
interesse, observe que cada utilizador final é responsavel por apagar os dados dos aparelhos antigos a serem
eliminados.

Far Iy

Ty O aparelho possui 2 niveis de desempenho diferentes.

3N

Y O aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.

-

& J O aparelho possui um depdsito de agua para humidificar o ar ambiente.
- o

O aparelho esta equipado com um ecra tactil que permite seleccionar de forma pratica as diferentes defini¢des.

O aparelho tem uma fun¢do temporizadora.

O aparelho esta equipado com uma fungdo de oscilagdo que permite ao ventilador oscilar e ventilar
simultaneamente.

A cabeca do ventilador pode ser ligeiramente inclinada.

Cj ] O aparelho tem uma fungdo de humidificagdo ambiental que contribui para um efeito de arrefecimento adicional.
AN S

1. ;iﬁstrugﬁes de seguranca
N&do meta objectos ou os dedos pelas grelhas de protecg¢do.
Ndo coloque objectos, tais como roupas, sobre o aparelho.

Cuidado com cabelos compridos. Eles podem ser sugados pelo fluxo de ar. Mantenha uma distancia suficiente.

Guarde todas as instrugdes de seguranca e gerais para o futuro.

Descri¢cao de como a luz funciona sem a unidade de controlo remoto

LIGADO/DESLIGADO: A luz estd completamente ligada/desligada.

Depois de ser ligada novamente, ajusta-se para 100% de brilho. Todas as defini¢des anteriores sdo repostas.

Descrigao de como a luz funciona com a unidade de controlo remoto

1. Luz noturna

2. Ligar/Desligar: Ventilador

3. Ligar/Desligar: Leve

4. & 5. Cor clara: A regulagem ocorre em etapas. Os estagios individuais podem ser controlados pressionando
brevemente. A configuragdo de cor mais quente ou mais fria é alcangada mais rapidamente pressionando continuamente
o botdo.

6. & 7. Regulador de brilho: O ajuste ocorre por etapas. Premindo por um curto periodo de tempo, é possivel controlar as
fases individuais. Premir o botdo permanentemente resulta no brilho maximo ou minimo.

8. O aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.
9. marcha a ré (operagdo no inverno) / marcha a frente (operacio no verdo)
10. Definir o tempo de trabalho (com H=hora) para o ventilador, o temporizador é 0,5H,1H,2H
Premir uma vez: 0,5H
Premir duas vezes: 1H
Trés pressoes: 2H
Premir quatro vezes: O temporizador é apagado. A luz pisca 1 vez para confirmar.
11. Modo (cor clara):
1. Passo: 2700K/ 2. Passo: 4000K/ 3. Passo: 6500K
Especificagbes técnicas
Consumo de energia: 53W (38W /15W)
Valor do Servigo: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Nivel de poténcia sonora do ventilador: 53,56 dB(A)

Taxa max. de fluxo do ventilador: 33,24 m3/min
Consumo de energia em modo de standby: 0,5 W
Velocidade méax. do ar: 2,3 m/s



Ventilator ima sljedece karakteristike, pod uslovom da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu:

E\’ Ovaj proizvod se ne smije odlagati zajedno s ku¢nim otpadom. Proizvod uvijek odnesite do mjesta za prikupljanje

= | radireciklaze elektri¢ne i elektronske opreme na kraju njegovog vijeka trajanja. Molimo vas raspitajte se u vezi
ove tacke kod nadleZne opcinske administracije. Isto vaZi i za sve baterije ili punjive baterije koje mogu biti
ukljucene u isporuku. Sve uklonjive baterije ili punjive baterije moraju se ukloniti prije nego sto se odnesu na
mjesto za prikupljanje. Trgovci su obavezni da stari uredaj vrate bez naknade. Stari uredaji Cesto sadrze osjetljive
licne podatke. Za svoje dobro, imajte na umu da je svaki krajnji korisnik odgovoran za brisanje podataka sa starih
uredaja koji se odlazu.

Uredaj ima 2 razli¢ita nivoa snage.
Uredaj ima 3 razlic¢ita nivoa snage.

Uredaj ima posudu za vodu radi vlaZzenja zraka u prostoriji.

Uredaj je opremljen ekranom osjetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razli¢itih postavki.

Uredaj ima funkciju brojaca vremena
Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omogucava zakretanje ventilatora uz istovremenu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moZe se u ograni¢enoj mjeri nagnuti.

| Uredaj ima funkciju vlaZzenja prostorije, Sto doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.
S

Il. Sigurnosna uputstva
Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.
Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na ureda;j.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moZe usisati. DrZite dovoljno rastojanje.

Sacuvajte sva sigurnosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis kako svjetlo radi bez daljinskog upravljaca

UKUUCENO/ISKLJUCENO: Svjetlo je potpuno uklju¢eno/isklju¢eno.

Nakon ponovnog paljenja podesava se na 100% jacine svjetla. Sva prethodna podesavanja su resetovana.

Opis kako svjetlo radi sa daljinskim upravlja¢éem

1. Nocno svjetlo

2. Uklju¢eno/Iskljuéeno: Ventilator

3. Uklju¢eno/Iskljuéeno: Svjetlost

4. & 5. Boja svjetla: Regulacija se odvija u fazama. Pojedinacne faze se mogu kontrolisati kratkim pritiskom. Najtoplija ili
najhladnija postavka boje se postize brZze neprekidnim pritiskom na dugme.

6. & 7. Regulator jacine svjetla: Podesavanje se odvija u etapama. Pritiskom na kratak period, moguce je kontrolisati
pojedine etape. Stalnim pritiskom na dugme dostiZze se maksimalna ili minimalna jacina svjetla.

8. Uredaj ima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.
9. hod unazad (zimski rad) / naprijed (ljetni rad)
10. Podesavanje radnog vremena (sa H=sat) za ventilator, tajmer je 0.5H,1H,2H
Pritisnite jednom: 0.5H
Pritisnite dvaput: 1H
Pritisnite tri puta: 2H
Pritisnite Cetiri puta: tajmer se briSe. Lampica treperi jednom za potvrdu.
11. Nacin rada (svjetla boja):
1. Korak: 2700K/ 2. Korak: 4000K/ 3. 6500K
Tehnicke informacije
Ja€ina struje: 53W (38W /15W)
Radna vrijednost: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Nivo jaCine zvuka ventilatora: 53,56 dB(A)
Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 33,24 m3/min
Potrosnja struje u rezimu ¢ekanja: 0,5 W
Maks. brzina zraka: 2,3 m/s



Ventiliatorius turi Sias Zemiau pateiktas savybes, jei jos yra scheminiame brézZinyje:

E Gaminio negalima utilizuoti su buitinémis atliekomis. Visada pristatykite gaminj j atlieky surinkimo punkta,

=== | kuriame perdirbama elektros ir elektroniné jranga. Apie tai teiraukités savo savivaldybés administracijos. Tai
galioja ir baterijoms arba jkraunamoms baterijoms, kurios gali bati pristatomos kartu su gaminiu. ISimkite
baterijas arba jkraunamas baterijas prie$ pristatydami j surinkimo punkta. Punktai jsipareigoja priimti senus
prietaisus be papildomo mokescio. Senuose prietaisuose daznai saugomi neskelbtini asmens duomenys. Savo
labui turite Zinoti, kad kiekvienas galutinis vartotojas atsako uZ duomeny iStrynima is$ senyjy prietaisy, kuriuos
ketina utilizuoti.

R

7Ty Jrenginys turi 2 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.

V-1

roa) Jrenginys turi 3 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.

( E | Jrenginyje yra vandens bakas, kuriame laikomas kambario orui drékinti skirtas vanduo.

\
L/

Jrenginys turi jutiklinj ekrang, kuriame galite lengvai pasirinkti jvairius parametrus.

Jrenginyje yra laikmacio funkcija.
Jrenginyje yra sukimosi j Sonus funkcija, todél védindamas ventiliatorius tuo paciu metu gali suktis.

Ventiliatoriy galite Siek tiek pakreipti.

C// Jrenginyje yra drékinimo funkcija, kuri padeda papildomai vésinti patalpas.
1. gaugos informacija
Nekiskite daikty ar pirsty pro apsauginius ekranus.
Nedékite ant jrenginio jokiy daikty, pavyzdziui, drabuZiy.

Blkite atsargs, jei turite ilgus plaukus. Juos gali jtraukti oro srautas. Laikykités nuo jrenginio saugiu atstumu.

Saugokite visas saugos ir naudojimo instrukcijas, kad galétumeéte ateityje jomis pasinaudoti.
Aprasymas, kaip Sviesa veikia be nuotolinio valdymo pulto

1./18).: Sviesa yra visiskai jjungiama / i$jungiama.

Vel jjungus, Sviesa yra 100 % ryskumo. IS naujo nustatomi visi ankstesni nustatymai.

Aprasymas, kaip Sviesa veikia su nuotolinio valdymo pultu

1. Naktinis apSvietimas

2. Jjungimas (ON) / isjungimas (OFF): Ventiliatorius

3. Jjungimas (ON) / isjungimas (OFF): Lengvas

4. & 5. Sviesos spalva: reguliavimas vyksta etapais. Atskirus etapus galima valdyti trumpai paspaudus. Sil¢iausias arba
Saliausias spalvos nustatymas pasiekiamas greiciau nuolat spaudziant mygtuka.

6. & 7. Ryskumo reguliatorius: Reguliavimas vyksta etapais. Trumpai paspaudus,
galima valdyti individualius etapus. Nuolat spausdami mygtuka, nustatysite didZiausig arba maziausig rySkuma.

8. Jrenginys turi 3 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.
9. vaziavimas atgal (Ziemos rezimas) / vaziavimas pirmyn (vasaros rezimas)
10. Nustacius ventiliatoriaus darbo laikg (su H = valanda), laikmatis yra 0.5H,1H,2H
Paspauskite vieng kartg: 0,5H
Paspauskite du kartus: 1H
Trys paspaudimai: 2H
Paspauskite keturis kartus: laikmatis iStrinamas. Patvirtinimui lemputé mirkteli 1 kartg.
11. ReZimas (Sviesi spalva):
1. Zingsnis: 2700K/ 2. Zingsnis: 4000K/ 3. Zingsnis: 6500K
Techniné informacija
Maitinimo galia: 53W (38W /15W)
Aptarnavimo verteé: 2,2 (m3*/min)/W
Ventiliatoriaus garso lygis: 53,56 dB(A)
Maks. ventiliatoriaus srauto greitis: 33,24 m3/min
Energijos sanaudos budéjimo rezimu: 0,5 W
Maks. oro srauto greitis: 2,3 m/s



Ventilaatoril on jargmised omadused, kui need on margitud skeemjoonisele:
E\’ Toodet ei tohi visata olmeprigi hulka. Viige toode selle kasutusea |Gppedes alati elektriliste ja elektrooniliste
== | jddtmete taaskasutuse kogumispunkti. Uurige sellise punkti asukoha kohta oma kohalikust omavalitsusest. Sama

kehtib ka akude ja patareide kohta, mis vdivad olla tootega kaasas. Enne toote jadtmekeskusesse viimist tuleb
valjavoetavad akud ja patareid eemaldada. Toote miiijad on kohustatud vana seadme tasuta tagasi vétma.
Vanad seadmed sisaldavad sageli tundlikke isikuandmeid. Teie enda huvides pidage meeles, et iga |Gppkasutaja
peab ise need andmed enne seadme jadtmekeskusesse viimist kustutama.

Seadmel on 2 erinevat voimsusastet.
Seadmel on 3 erinevat voimsusastet.

Seadmel on veepaak ruumidhu niisutamiseks.

Seade on varustatud puutetundliku ekraaniga, mis véimaldab mugavalt valida erinevaid seadeid.

Seadmel on taimeri funktsioon
| Seadmel on ostsillatsioon funktsioon, mis véimaldab ventilaatori kiikuvat liikumist ventileerimise ajal.

Ventilaatori pead saab vidiksel maaral kallutada.

C) | Seadmel on ruumi niisutamise funktsioon, mis aitab saavutada tdiendavat jahutusefekti.
Nl

1. ‘Bhutusjuhised
Labi kaitsevore ei tohi pista mis tahes objekte ega sGrmi.
Arge asetage seadmele mingeid objekte (nt riildeesemeid).

Ettevaatus on vajalik pikkade juuste korral. Ohuvool v&ib pdhjustada nende sisseimemise. Hoidke piisavasse kaugusesse.

Sailitage kdik ohutusjuhised ja juhendid tuleviku tarbeks.

Valgusti kasutamine ilma kaugjuhtimispuldita

SISSE/VALIA: valgusti lilitub taielikult sisse/vélja.

Parast sisselulitamist reguleeritakse valgusti 100% heledusele. K&ik eelnevad seaded lahtestatakse.

Valgusti kasutamine kaugjuhtimispuldi kasutamisel

1. Gévalgus

2. Sisse/valja: Fann

3. Sisse/vilja: Valgus

4. & 5. Hele virv: reguleerimine toimub etapiviisiliselt. Uksikuid etappe saab juhtida, vajutades liihidalt. Kdige soojem vdi
kiilmem vérviseade saavutatakse kiiremini, kui vajutate nuppu pidevalt.

6. & 7. Heleduse regulaator: reguleerimine toimub astmeliselt. Lihiajaliselt vajutades
saab heledust juhtida tksikute astmete kaupa. Nupu pisiv vajutamine annab tulemuseks maksimaalse v6i minimaalse
heleduse.
8. Seadmel on 3 erinevat vdimsusastet.
9. tagasikéik (talvel té6tamine) / edasisdit (suvereziim)
10. Ventilaatori to0aja seadistamine (H=tund), taimer on 0,5H,1H,2H
Vajutage ks kord: 0.5H
Vajutage kaks korda: 1H
Kolm vajutust: 2H
Vajutage neli korda: Taimer kustutatakse. Kinnituseks vilgub 1 kord.
11. ReZiim (hele varv):
1. Samm: 2700K/ 2. Samm: 4000K/ 3. Samm: 6500K
Tehnilised andmed
Energiatarve: 53W (38W /15W)
Tdhususvaartus: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Ventilaatori miratase : 53,56 dB(A)
Max. voolukiirus: 33,24 m3/min
Energiatarve ooteseisundis: 0,5 W
Max. Ohu liikumiskiirus: 2,3 m/s



Ventilatoren har fglgende kendetegn, safremt disse vises pa den skematiske tegning:

E Produktet ma ikke bortskaffes sasmmen med husholdningsaffald. Aflever altid produktet pa et indsamlingssted

== | for genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr, nar det er udtjent. Henvend dig til den ansvarlige kommunale
forvaltning for at fa oplysninger om dette. Det samme galder ogsa for eventuelle batterier eller genopladelige
batterier, der matte vaere inkluderet i leveringsomfanget. Eventuelle aftagelige batterier eller genopladelige
batterier skal fjernes, fgr de bringes til et indsamlingssted. Forhandleren er forpligtet til at tage det gamle
apparat tilbage uden beregning. Gamle apparater indeholder ofte personfglsomme data. For din egen skyld
bedes du bemaerke, at hver slutbruger er ansvarlig for at slette dataene pa de gamle apparater, der skal
bortskaffes.

Apparatet har 2 forskellige praestationsniveauer.
Apparatet har 3 forskellige praestationsniveauer.

Apparatet har en vandtank til at fugte den omgivende luft i rummet med.

Apparatet er udstyret med en touchskaerm, der ggr udvaelgelsen af de forskellige indstillinger nem.

Apparatet har en timerfunktion
Apparatet har en oscillationsfunktion, som muligggr ventilatorens svigende bevaegelse ved samtidig ventilation.

Ventilatorens hoved kan bgjes i begraenset omfang.

(} | Apparatet har en befugtningsfunktion, der medfgrer en yderligere kgleeffekt af rummet.
N\ S

1. XS"i'I{(kerhedsanvisninger
Stik ikke genstande eller fingre gennem sikkerhedsgitteret.
Leeg ikke genstande, som fx. bekleedning, pa apparatet.

Udvis forsigtighed ved langt har. Haret kan blive suget ind af luftstremmen. Hold tilstraekkelig afstand.

Opbevar alle sikkerhedsforskrifter og anvisninger til fremtidig brug.

Beskrivelse af hvordan lyset fungerer uden anvendelse af fjernbetjeningen
TAND/SLUK: Lyset teendes/slukkes helt.

Nar lyset teendes igen tilpasses det til 100% lysstyrke. Alle tidligere indstillinger nulstilles.

Beskrivelse af hvordan lyset fungerer ved hjzlp af fijernbetjeningen

1. Natbelysning

2. Til/Frau: Ventilator

3. Til/Frau: Lys

4. & 5. Lys farve: Reguleringen foregar etapevis. De enkelte trin kan styres ved et kort tryk. Den varmeste eller koldeste
farveindstilling opnas hurtigere ved at trykke konstant pa knappen.

6. & 7. Lysstyrkeregulator: £ndringen foregar trinvis. Ved at trykke kortvarigt,
er det muligt at styre de enkelte trin. Ved at holde knappen trykket ned, vil det bevirke at man enten opnar den maksimale
eller minimale lysstyrke.
8. Apparatet har 3 forskellige praestationsniveauer.
9. tilbagekgrsel (vinterdrift) / fremadkgrsel (sommerdrift)
10. Indstilling af arbejdstiden (med H=time) for ventilatoren, timeren er 0,5H,1H,2H
Tryk én gang: 0,5H
Tryk to gange: 1H
Tre tryk: 2H
Tryk fire gange: Timer slettes. Lyset blinker 1 gang for at bekraefte.
11. Tilstand (lys farve):
1. Trin: 2700K / 2. Trin: 4000K / 3. Trin: 6500K
Tekniske oplysninger
Stregmforbrug: 53W (38W /15W)
Nytteveerdi : 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Lydeffektniveau for ventilator : 53,56 dB(A)
Maks. volumenstrgm: 33,24 m3/min
Strgmforbrug i standby: 0,5 W
Maks. Lufthastighed: 2,3 m/s



Viften har felgende funksjoner sa lenge de vises pa tegningen:

E Produktet kan anvhendes med husholdningsavfall. Ta alltid produktet til et samlepunkt for resirkulering av
== | elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr pa slutten av sin levetid. Forhgr deg om dette hos din ansvarlige

kommuneadministrasjon. Det samme gjelder ogsa batterier eller oppladbare batterier som kan veere inkludert i
leveringsomfanget. Avtakbare batterier eller oppladbare batterier ma fjernes fgr de tas til et samlepunkt.
Forhandlere er forpliktet til 3 ta tilbake det gamle apparatet kostnadsfritt. Gamle apparater inneholder ofte
sensitive personopplysninger. For din egen skyld, merk at hver sluttbruker er ansvarlig for a slette opplysningene

om de gamle apparatene som skal avhendes.

Apparatet har 2 ulike nivaer.

Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.

Apparatet har en vanntank for & fukte luften i rommet.

Apparatet har en bergringsskjerm som enkelt lar deg velge en annen innstilling.

Apparatet har en timer-funksjon

Viften kan bgyes litt.

C/ ] Apparatet har en luftfukterfunksjon som bidrar til en ytterligere nedkjglende effekt.
A\ /

1. ksii‘kkerhetsinformasjon
Ikke stikk gjenstander eller fingre gjiennom beskyttelsesskjermene.
Ikke plasser gjenstander, som klzer, pa apparatet.

Veer forsiktig med langt har. Dette kan suges inn av luftstremmen. Hold tilstrekkelig avstand.

Behold alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner og instruksjoner for fremtidig bruk.

Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer uten fjernkontrollen

PA/AV: Lyset blir slatt helt pa/av.

Etter a ha blitt slatt pa igjen, justeres det til 100 % lysstyrke. Alle tidligere innstillinger tilbakestilles.

Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer med fjernkontrollen
1. Nattlys

2. Av/Pa: Fan

3. Av/Pa: Lys

Apparatet er utstyrt med en bglgefunksjon som lar viften lage en bglgebevegelse samtidig som den ventilerer.

4. & 5. Lys farge: Reguleringen skjer trinnvis. De enkelte trinnene kan styres ved a trykke kort. Den varmeste eller kaldeste

fargeinnstillingen nas raskere ved a trykke kontinuerlig pa knappen.

6. & 7. Lysstyrke-regulator: Justeringen finner sted i stadier. Ved & trykke i en kort periode

er det mulig 3 kontrollere de individuelle trinnene. Hold knappen inne for & oppna maksimal eller minimal lysstyrke.

8. Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.
9. reverskjgring (vinterdrift) / foroverkjgring (sommerdrift)
10. Stille inn arbeidstiden (med H=time) for viften, timeren er 0,5H,1H,2H
Trykk én gang: 0,5H
Trykk to ganger: 1H
Tre trykk: 2H
Trykk fire ganger: Timer slettes. Lyset blinker 1 gang for & bekrefte.
11. Modus (lys farge):
1. Trinn: 2700K/ 2. Trinn: 4000K/ 3. Trinn: 6500K
Teknisk informasjon
Nominell effekt: 53W (38W /15W)
Serviceverdi: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Effektniva viftelyd: 53,56 dB(A)
Mak. Luftstrgm fra vifte: 33,24 m3/min
Strgmforbruk i standby-modus: 0,5 W
Maks. lufthastighet: 2,3 m/s



Ventilatoram ir $adas funkcijas, ja tas ir paraditas shematiskaja ziméjuma:

E Izstradajumu nedrikst izmest kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. Vienmér nogadajiet izstradajumu savaksanas punkta

=== | e€lektrisko un elektronisko iekartu parstradei péc ta kalposanas laika beigam. Par So punktu IGdzam intereséties
sava atbildigaja pasvaldibas parvaldé. Tas pats attiecas ari uz visam baterijam vai uzladéjamiem akumulatoriem,
kas var bit ieklautas piegades komplektacija. Visas iznemamas baterijas vai uzladéjamie akumulatori ir jaiznem
pirms nogadasanas savaksanas punkta. Pardevéjiem ir pienakums bez maksas pienemt veco ierici. Vecas iericés
bieZi ir sensitivi personas dati. JUsu pasu interesés, ltidzu, nemiet véra, ka katrs galalietotajs ir atbildigs par datu
dzésanu par vecajam iericém, kas jalikvidé.

lericei ir 2 dazadi jaudas lTmeni.
lericei ir 3 dazadi jaudas lTmeni.

lericei ir Gdens tvertne telpas gaisa mitrinasanai.

lerice ir aprikota ar skarienekranu, kas |auj érti izvéléties dazadus iestatijumus.

lericei ir taimera funkcija
lericei ir svarstibu funkcija, kas Jauj ventilatora kustibai veikt vienlaicigu ventilaciju.

Ventilatora galvu var nedaudz noliekt.

Vd N _ .. N .. .. . —
{ ijj@} lericei ir telpas mitrinasanas funkcija, kas veicina papildu dzesésanas efektu.
Il. DroSibas noradijumi

Neievietojiet priekSmetus vai pirkstus caur aizsargrezgi.

Nenovietojiet priekSmetus, pieméram, apgérba gabalu uz ierices.

Uzmanibu no gariem matiem. Tos var iestkt gaisa plisma. levérojiet pietiekamu attalumu.

Saglabajiet visus drosibas noradijumus un instrukciju uzzinai nakotné.

Apraksts par to, ka gaismeklis darbojas bez talvadibas pults

ON/OFF (IESLEGTS/IZSLEGTS): Gaismeklis tiek ieslégts/pilnigi izslégts.

Kad tiek ieslégts atkartoti, tas darbojas ar 100% spilgtumu. Visi iepriek$éjie iestatijumi tiek atiestatiti.

Apraksts par to, ka gaismeklis darbojas ar talvadibas pulti

1. Naktinis apSvietimas

2. Jjungimas (ON) / isjungimas (OFF): Ventilators

3. Jjungimas (ON) / ijungimas (OFF): Gaisma

4. & 5. Gaismas krasa: regulésana notiek pakapeniski. AtseviSkus posmus var kontrolét, Tsi nospieZot. Siltaka vai aukstaka
krasas iestatijums tiek sasniegts atrak, nepartraukti nospiezot pogu.

6. & 7. Spilgtuma regulé$ana: Regulé3ana notiek pakapju veida. Islaicigi nospiezot,
iespéjams vadit atseviskas pakapes. Ja poga tiek turéta nospiesta, tiek sasniegts maksimalais vai minimalais spilgtums.

8. lericei ir 3 dazadi jaudas limeni.
9. brauksana atpakalgaita (ziemas darbiba) / brauksana uz prieksu (vasaras darbiba)
10. lestatot ventilatora darba laiku (ar H=stunda), taimeris ir 0.5H,1H,2H
Trykk én gang: 0,5H
Trykk to ganger: 1H
Tre trykk: 2H
Trykk fire ganger: Timer slettes. Lyset blinker 1 gang for & bekrefte.
11. ReZims (gaisa krasa):
1. solis: 2700K / 2. solis: 4000K / 3. solis: 6500K
Tehniska informacija
Nominala jauda: 53W (38W /15W)
Kalpo$anas vértiba: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Ventilatora skanas limenis: 53,56 dB(A)
Maksimalas ventilatora plismas lielums: 33,24 m3/min
Stravas patérins gaidisanas rezima: 0,5 W
Maksimalais gaisa atrums: 2,3 m/s



Ventilator ima sledeca svojstva, pod uvetom da su ista prikazane na Sematskom crtezu:

E: Ovaj proizvod ne sme da se odlaZe zajedno sa ku¢nim otpadom. Proizvod uvek odnesite do sabirnog mesta za

= | reciklazu elektri¢ne i elektronske opreme na kraju njegovog veka trajanja. Molimo vas da se o ovom pitanju
raspitate kod nadlezne opstinske uprave. Isto vaZi i za bilo kakve baterije ili punjive baterije koje mogu biti
ukljucene u isporuku. Sve uklonjive baterije ili punjive baterije moraju da se uklone pre nego sto se odnesu na
sabirno mesto. Prodavci su obavezni da besplatno vrate stari aparat. Molimo vas da se o ovome raspitate u
nadleZnoj opstinskoj upravi. Stari uredaji Cesto sadrze osetljive licne podatke. Za svoje dobro, imajte na umu da je
svaki krajnji korisnik odgovoran za brisanje podataka sa starih uredaja koji ¢e da se odloze.

Aparat ima 2 razli¢ita nivoa snage.
Aparat ima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

Aparat ima posudu za vodu radi vlazenja vazduha u prostoriji.

Aparat je opremljen ekranom osetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razli¢itih podesavanja.

Aparat ima funkciju broja¢a vremena
Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omogucava zakretanje ventilatora uz istovremenu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moZe se u ograni¢enoj meri nagnuti.

TN . " . Ly . .

{ G}]O} Aparat ima funkciju vlaZzenja prostorije, Sto doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.
Il. Bezbednosna uputstva

Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.

Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odevne predmete, na aparat.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Strujanjem vazduha ona se moZze usisati. DrZite dovoljnu udaljenost.

Sacuvajte sve bezbednosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis funkcije bez daljinskog upravljaca

UKLJ/ISKLJ: Svetiljka se kompletno uklju¢uje odn. iskljuéuje i posle ponovnog ukljudivanja se podesava na osvetljenost od
100%. Sva prethodna podesavanja se resetuju.

Opis funkcije sa daljinskim upravljacem

1. Nocno svetlo

2. UKlj./1sklj.: nenesa

3. Uklj./1sklj.: CeeTno

4. & 5. boja cBeTna: Perynaumja ce oasuja y ¢pasama. MojeanHayHe pase ce MOry KOHTPOIMCATM KPAaTKUM NPUTUCKOM.
KOHTUHYMPaHMM NPUTUCKOM Ha Ayrme Bpske ce MOCTUIKE HajTONnja AU HajxnagHKuja nocTaBka 6oje.

6. & 7. Regulator osvetljenosti: Regulacija se vrsi postepeno. Kratkim pritiskom se mogu aktivirati pojedinacni stepeni.
Trajnim pritiskanjem tastera se postize maksimum odn. minimum osvetljenosti.

8. Aparat ima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.
9. xof4 yHa3ag, (3umcku paa) / Hanpep, (neThu paa)
10. Moagewasare pagHor BpemeHa (ca X=caT) 3a BeHTUnaTop, Tajmep je 0.5X,1X,2X
MputncHute jegHom: 0.5X
MputncHute gBanyt: 1X
MputncHuTe Tpn nyTa: 2X
MPUTUCHMTE YeTUPU NyTa: Tajmep ce bpule. lamnuua Tpenepu jeaHomM Aa NoTBPAM.
11. Pexkum (cBeTna 60ja):
1. Korak: 2700K/ 2. Korak: 4000K/ 3. Korak: 6500K
Tehnicke informacije
Ja€ina struje: 53W (38W /15W)
Radna vrednost: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
Nivo jadine zvuka ventilatora: 53,56 dB(A)
Maks. protok vazduha u ventilatoru: 33,24 m3/min
Potrosnja struje u reZzimu pripravnosti: 0,5 W
Maks. brzina vazduha: 2,3 m/s



BeHTMNATOP Ma€E TaKi XapaKTepPUCTUKMU, AKLLO0 BOHU NOKa3aHi HA CXeMaTUYHOMY Kpec/eHHi

Llei BUpib He MOXHa yTUAi3yBaTK pa3oMm i3 NobyToBMMM Biaxodamu. HanpuKiHLi TepMiHy eKcnayaTauii 3aBxau
[0cTaBnaAlnTe BUPIO y NYHKT NPUMOMY BiAXOAiB €NeKTPUYHOTO 1 eNeKTPOHHOro ob6n1agHaHHA. LLo6 aisHaTucA agpecy Takoro
NYHKTY, 6yZb Nacka, 3BepTanteca A0 MiCbKOT aamiHicTpau,ii. Lle TakoX CTocyeTbes BCiXx 6aTapenok i akymynsaTopis i3
MOX/MBICTIO Nepe3apAaKaHHA, Lo BKAOYEHI B KOMNAEKT NOCTaBKK. YCi baTapenku M akymynaTopu 3 MOXKAMBICTIO
nepesapsaKaHHA NOBUHHI BUyYaTUCA 3 BUPODOY nepeps, Moro AOCTaBKOIO B NYHKT npuitomy Biaxogis. Annepu 30608'a3aHi
6€e3KoLWTOBHO 3abmpaTtu cTapi npunaau. CtTapi npuaaam 4acto MicTaTb KOHIAEeHLiMHI ocobucTi aaHi. 3agns BhacHoT
6e3nekn Nam’ATanTe, L0 KOXHUM KiHLEBWIA KOPUCTYBAY Hece BiANOBIAaNbHICTb 32 BUAANEHHA AaHUX i3 CTapuX NPUNaais,
O MiANAratoTb yTUi3au;i.

134

MpUcTpii Mae 2 pi3Hi piBHI NOTYKHOCTI.

MpUCTpii Mae 3 pi3HUX PiBHA NOTYMKHOCTI.

MpucTpii mae pesepByap 414 BOAM A1A 3BONIOKEHHA NOBITPA NPUMILLEHHA.

MpUCcTpii ocHaLLEeHWI CEHCOPHUM AUCMNEEM, LLO J03BOJAE 3PYYHO BUOMPATH Pi3Hi HaNaLTyBaHHA.
MpucTpin mae GyHKLit0 Taimepa

MpuUCTpii Mae dyHKLi0 KONMBAHHA, AKa [03BONAE BEHTUAATOPY KONMBATUCA, OAHOYACHO NPOBITPHOOYM.
[0NOBKY BEHTUNATOPA MOXHA 3/71€TKa HAXUAUTW.

MpUCTPi Mae GYHKLH0 3BOI0KEHHA NPUMILLEHHS, LLLO CNPUAE 40AATKOBOMY €DEKTY OXOIOAMKEHHS.

Il. iHCTpYKUIi 3 TexHiKu 6e3nekun
He BcTaBnante byab-aki npeamety abo nanbli Yepes 3aXMCHY PELLiTKY.
He Knagaitb Ha NpucTpin Byab-aKi npegmeTn, HanpuKaag oanr.

ByabTe o6epexHi 3 JOBrMM BONOCCAM. X MOXKHa BCMOKTyBaTH NOBITPAHMM NoTokom. Tpumaiite 6e3neyHy AncTaHLio.

36epiraliTe BCi BKa3iBKM Ta IHCTPYKLIT WoA0 6e3nekn 4na noaanblioro BUKOPUCTAHHA.

Onuc Toro, AK NPaLOE CBITUNBbHUK 6e3 NynbTa AUCTAHLIMHOrO KepyBaHHA

YBIMK. / BUMK.: CBITUNbHUK YBIMKHEHO 260 BUMKHEHO MOBHICTIO | BCTaHOBNOETLCA Ha 100% ACKPaBOCTi NPy MOBTOPHOMY YBIMKHEHHI.
Yci nonepeaHi HanawWTyBaHHA CKMAAIOTLCA.

Onuc Toro, AK NPALOE CBITU/IbHUK 3 NY/IbTOM AUCTAHLIMHOIO KepyBaHHA

1. HiyHe cBiT/0

2. YBIMK./BUK/I.: BEHTUNATOP

3. VYBiMK. / BUMK .: cBiT/IO

4. & 5. CsiTanii Konip: PeryntoBaHHs BigbyBaeTbca NoeTanHo. KOPOTKMM HaTUCKaHHAM MOXHA KepyBaTW OKPEMUMM eTanamm.
HanawTyBaHHA HalTeniworo abo HaxoN0AHILLOrO KONbOPY AOCATAETLCA WBUALLE, AKLLO MOCTIMHO HATUCKATU KHOMKY.

6. & 7. Perynatop ackpaBocTi: PeryntoBaHHA BiabyBaeTbCA NoeTanHo. HaTUCKaHHAM NPOTATOM KOPOTKOro Nnepioay MOKHa
KOHTPO/tOBaTN OKpeMi eTanu. MocTiliHe HAaTUCKAHHA KHOMKM NPU3BOAUTL A0 AOCATHEHHA MaKCMMaNbHOT abo MiHIManbHOT ACKPaBOCTi.

8. MpucTpiit mae 3 pisHi WBMAKOCTI.
9. pesepc (eKkcnayarauis B3UMKY) / xig snepep, (ekcnayarauis BAiTKY)
10. HanawTyBaHHA poboyoro yacy (3 H=roauHa) ana seHTunaTopa, tTaimep 0,5H,1H,2H
HaTtucHiTb oauH pas: 0.5H
HatucHytm ggivi: 1H
Tpw HAaTUCKaHHA: 2H
YoTupw HaTUCKaHHA: Taiimep BuaaneHo. IHaMkaTop 6anMmae 1 pas ans niaTsepayeHHs.
11. Pexkum (cBiTani Konip):
1. Kpok: 2700K/ 2. Kpok: 4000K/ 3. Kpok: 6500K
TexHiyHa iHpopmauin
CrnouBaHHA eHeprii: : 53W (38W /15W)
PagHa wkignmsicte: 2,2 (m3/min)/W
HiBo cunbHM 3BYK BeHTUAATOpPa: 53,56 dB(A)
MakKc. NpoToK NoBiTpA y BeHTuAATopI : 33,24 m3/min
MNocunaHHAa cTpymy B pexkmmi rotosHocTi : 0,5 W
MakKc. WenaKicTb nositpsa : 2,3 m/s



